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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST

. COPIES AVAILABILE.
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- l(ra. -Ann Remington, 'ho is identioal ith:the; above-mmed:“f?
:7-aubjeot is-the divorced wif. ot‘;ﬂi_ll_i;wtuemi._gtoa., Mra. i
*has’ J ‘ uring the -course -of .a - ytlty
1nvostigation concoming hor"former husbmd." Bul‘ile 121-6159. P
results of ‘which’ [Are. f *Agentfr.

~4Ju11ué"1.. Hattaon'dated.;J ‘“ 1950, % at Hin'at Dy iCa'¥

X =t Solick I S }" . 2&X %

» During: the: int'ervié'; " Mrs .k sho has
aoknowledged former membership"in the Communist: "arty. - Mrg,";
‘Remington has provided a: great deal of”information conceming“' A
activities of her former ;husband /" She ‘has' ,deolarod ‘he; ~;t'omer1y *:

&' in* rty',.and -ghe has oorrqborated.
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¥ WLLAN, WALTER REMTNGTON, ‘aka’ Snpiyn
'ui Bnrector of"Exportx"Propram“Staff‘

*
1

. ‘-C’nlcago:dated 6/6/50
Chlcago teletype ‘to Bureau’ dated_6/6/ 504 % -
> Butel to Chicago'dated 6/23/50 :
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“formerly employed-by the*
ram?193l through 1936. .. ' .
! LLIAN WALTER KEMINGTON-as”
2, Tennessee, adding th

buty.could

any: Compuni

cquaintancesiat Knox
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Director, FOI o
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e
(Bureau file: 121-6]59.) :

" Rebutel to Charlotte  duly 23, 1950, and Knaxville letters to the .
- Director Jm 19 and July 21, 1950, | o " _

C.‘II?CTH 1icCCINELL, "'eavemlle, rth Carolina, has-advised that -~
he is unzble to recall any individual named E. :MNHAZEL at Knoxville, Tennessee,
-during 1937 or at any other time, MMcCOMI'ELL expldined that it is possible that -
©" he was acquazinted with MAZEL uncer some other name but would be u.nable to -
. ident:.i‘y HAZB qu.lout e.uam.'n.n:x.nt> a p‘xo‘bog,raph. ek .

: 1IcCONTELL examined a map of the c:Lty of Kno}’vﬂle, len.ncscee, as <
suzrested by the Knomville Division but was unzble to locate the park ia Knox~.
- ville vhere he claired to have atiended a Communist Party meeting in 1937

- where FEITNCTON was also in attendance. 1icCORIELL expressed the opinion that
- he would Le ﬂble to locate the park vhere the meeting was held if he should go

‘" to Knoxville, Tennessee, and would also be able to refresh his memory concerning
other pertinent addresses in this case, LICCONNELL stated that he would be willing
to go to Inoxville, Tennessee, in an effort to locate instant pari and would
nrefer to go on Augus 10, 1950, LicCOMNELL stzted that he preferred to make the
trip to Knoxville and bacl' on the same day, and for this reason requested Special
Agent EVE:ITT J .. IHGRAM, resident agent at Asheville, liorth Czrolina, to drive him
to Kno:cville, Tennessee, on the above~mentioned date. icCCINELL stated that he - -
did not desire to ride the bus to Knoxville and stated that the train schedule .
~would not permit him to mske the trip to and from Knoxville in one cday. e
explained thot his. personal auvomobile is used by ‘his wife in her emplovment [\N
~  eacn Cay and would not be available,

- cc - New York . ‘ -
CC - Washington Field (101-2372)

oxvi;}le (121-163) : o _. : “‘ |
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1-530 - e
Unless advised to the contrary by the Bureau, McCONNELL ¥
driven to ;noxville, Tennessee, by an agent of the Charlotte Office
ng of August 10, 1950, at which time the Knoxville Office w#ll
contacted immediately upon arrival in Knoxville. It is requsted that th
Knorville Office have available at that time an agent to escort McCONNELL
to pertinent places in the city of Inoxville in order to refresh his

memoryo

McCONNELL examined theé report of the Knox County organizer to the
All-Southern Conference of the Communist Party September 11 and 12, 1937,
as it appears on Page 667 to 671, Volume 2, Executive Hearings, Special
Committee on Un-American Activitics, House of Representatives, 76th Congress,
Third Session. McCONHELL, after reading the report, advised that he was the
author of this report and had signed the report "K. MALCON." : '

’ When questioned concerning the seven members in the TVA Branch of
~_ y/the Party at Knoxyille, Tenn e, HcCOMNEL ned the three women as BETTY
! JINSTO! LCOI.:IBREEQ_I_)_Q_‘ MURIELASPTAR, and MABE MBERCOIBRE,  McCONNELL stated
That he is not positve concerning the ideptity of the three men but believes .

“‘they were mvwm,og_gaﬁnc%@@ , JOHN C),XQORDEN WILLIAN VALTER REMINGTON,

_ and HENRY.-GLHART. McCONNELL explained that PATATODD could have been -
included in the TVA group even though he was not employed by TVA at that -
time. He explained this by stating that TODD could have been included in
the TVA group since he was closely associated with others in the TVA g roup
at that time, ' . - '
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a3 D h_.l '1950’ *’; .,s,. ‘-
'v,gez.Atlanta""?Georgia”*?i%- S

"Atlanta, Georgia_.
July 12, 1950

au of“Investigation ;

-

’;*z"‘

Tennessee,"a.nd vas working for:! the Tenneseee Valley Authority. X
“The® first’ time I.ever came. in. contact with WILLIAM WALTER ™ ;.
REMINGTOmvas when' he” came”to & boarding house at 920 Temple :
Street, .Knoxville,:in’ ‘the:Fall’of: 193645 ‘At this time WILLIAM"

» WALTER REMINGTOR and.EENRY':C.:HART resided:om the first: floor
of this boarding house -and I resided on, the eecond floor

i
"y
-




Sy 7 . ,!r Ao e . ‘
"'In addition, o knew that WII.I.IAM WAL‘I:ER REMINGTON 'was~
& member of the United Federal‘vorkers and I was also "

e membn I did not .go- to"any ‘of” these’ ,meetinga with Mr.
: 'VI GTON.but .did-attend;a ' mumber of-these" labor v
) .meetinge myself a.nd knewuthe.t he-xvas in attendance at " .

. MII.LIAM WAL"L'ER MGTGN ‘bduring the%period -that™
.acquainted with him, was* ‘Principally associated with and_
.- interested in the United'_!ederal' Vorkers and the. Aid to" 1,:{
- Loyalist Spain Comittee . .3‘»' AN e r

5 . s ,J“_“#{)w’: A{’ﬁ:’i‘ “?e’é’f,mﬁ?y
“"’Associated vith me in. theae activities :was WILLIAM WALTER -..'¢
REMINGTOR and’ the foumdng individuals 'MURIEL SPEARE BORAH +
WILLIAMS;: HENRY C. BART; “HOWARD FRAZIER;" HUGH URBAN; HOWARD
.BRIDGEMAN; ‘BETTY TODD; MERWIN . 'PAT' ‘TCDD; BERNARD BORAH;":"
DAVID MARTIN; FRANCES MARTIN; THELMA MARTIN; KENNETH MALCOD(,, .
CHRISTINE EVERSOLE BENSON;".KENNETH CAMERON; .HORACE BRYANT, LS
a.nd on ‘occasions, RUTH MARTIN a.ttended theae meeti.nge s

g . -5'-:' i .,t.'-;_t'”)" '7 h : . . R AN . }q x :
="In sumxnary, B would like to‘state that ny intentiona during 2
‘that period’were to -help my fellow man by the things we 2.

upported along with the great swing to progressive ideas ).

% by progressive -ideas I mean that 'I worked.for such things :fgtr
as thirty-day vacations s a i‘ive-day veek,: and mill}workers L

A')-paid,pacations P ' g ; 5
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& r.l:.he overthrow of--'
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“Joia anyityp n
hat *Ivam una‘ble:,to *recall’rany aates fnan

in ‘attendance but know that
;_held by the. various orga.nizationa B

_ T vould be viiling to teatifyf
to'these facts before ad.oyalty Boa.rd. & = ;

Specie.l 'Agent, F B I.,.

nr)m N B e

Spec:lal Agent, FBI, Atla.nta. ”
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NAVAL RECEIVING STATION
WASHINGTON 25, D.C,

"‘fu-’ ,S.NML.‘# - “, - -

- g

LT.ST OF RUSSLAN GﬁAHJATEb OF ll NOVEMBER 1944 FROL BOUIDm GOI.D
(File Number Included uhere avai]able) : : .

o

o
boae

Jorw 1

i~
oo

»

PR ST
r -




&
-

ok Cot A bt S C R A A i e mrem AL gl agen i et o gl g ar v - os el L IRy e " gl .
- . v o N ol Pt R R T s et i AR . 4y ) . e - i . N S g s . .
b R AR A LS ek’ ppd o, s ) ot B wig 1o 8 eI T e oY 2 e ORI | S

., & IS 2 < : 3 4 Lo o . ¥ lpds” % P d . : . t o LIt E T Y S
v e 1 S I Ay . e .3 L 4 . s AR [t 8 & - B (7 RO WE .,
R IATEETRD Ll e RIS A e ¥ ) - X Fs 3 e 2 e X7 : "

N \ . k o, 'y . . . - A - "‘ . .
) el W @3 - ‘!

P

2

. [l

' ey

1

- ‘(Bumu Tile 4!121.5159) :‘,::’4

— . @

Oﬁée M mor%ﬂdum UNITED STATSS GO\;ERKMENT

LN

- Q
WILLIAM WALTER REMIRGTON

Bostan teletype to tha Direotor, mv York amd x'nmillo dated

».'hme 16, 1950 indicated that HOWARD ALLEN ERIDGMAN, an informant

. .president of the AFL Hosiery Workers Local in Knaxville in 1937, -

of the Boston Office, had suggested. that JACK BRADSHAW, a .fomer

"who subsequently joined the CIO, and HELEN 'GREGCRY, the secrota.ry

of the same AFL uniop, could possibly furnish information cmoornms -
REMINCTON's activities in the EKnoxville area after mmmm hﬁ ‘
the employment of the Tennessee Vallzy Authou::lty. _ :

. By teletype to the Director and Bogton, oopies ‘by matl to o ‘-‘n'fj
" Richmond, Few York and-Cleveland, the Enoxyllle Office advised ... .~ :
. on June 21,-1950 that JA HAW's_oorrect name is bonmd R
to"be B. M%Am‘am—t t’last reports indicate he wes v
'mployed by the Goodyea: : mQ,j;hio. e e A
.. Kknoxville edvised -that HELEW ORY 48 beljeved to be identiocal
with HELEN MAUDY GREGORY, sub oct of -Bureau file
- whose last known address was care of her mother, Mre. J. W, ST A
' GREG(RY at Glemndale, Virginia. It 18 not known fram a miew 4 NN
of the Enoxville file whether or not the Bureau has suthorized . ™! 7
‘ thase two individuals to be interviewed. . : / B ;..L’ P

Mr. and Mrs. MYLES HORTOK, Highlander Folk School, uonteagu,

' Tennessee, when interviewed on June 30, 1950, could furnish no .-

: {nformation as to REMINGTON's Communist Party membership, but did °

- ”"““W Encxville, has advised that "JACK" ERADSEAW and.his brother,

e RECORDED - 109 U\JT éj;?-/o Y

.CCrBoston|

g

advise that during the Holston Hosiery Mill strike st Knoxville 1n
1937, REMINGTON volunteered to assist in the education of the -

strikers anl taught them either on the' subjeot of parumentary
lav or public speaking. Mr. HORTON stated that in addition to /
RRMINGTON, the other young TVA employees (all members of the AFGE)

. . wvwho volunteered to teach oclasses 4 the Holston strike were;
- mm, mmx&(nnmm, g m and mnm
"W J i 2 . SN - e : L .t ‘z".»

- BURTON J,.ZIEN, who tumiahad a dotailod signed statoment o
on June 2, 1950 admitting his former Coammnist Party mmbership, ‘ W

"MIDGE » who were active members of the7
of _Hoalery. warkp‘rs Iocal at 1:hel gutw iery Min.s, Knoxvile, .-
“were oooasioml mitors to orkers _Education C

—e ey

»

New by INDEXED 109 - AlUGILH1950
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" In view of RRMINGTON's membership on the Eduocational - .
ttee of the AFGE, as refleoted in the Jamuary 1937 nimutes of the
, and in view 6f REMINGION's position as a representative from .. '
Workers Industrial Organizing Camittee to the Encxville Workers .
" as reported on the TVA page ‘
NevmaporXpril 8, 1937,.it is reasonable ‘to assume that REMINGTON was -
:~ xnown to the BRADSHAWS, - A further reference to RERMINGTON in the April
% .~ 1937 4ssue of the Epoxville Labor Bows reflects that HELEN GREGORY, WILL 5 ;™7 . .
SRRONCTON and naﬁm:won were bhosen by the Workers, Industrial . - 3w &7
- Opganizing Committee as 1ts representatives to'the Knoxville Workers :..; .
. Ednoation- Council.’" ma&mucatos‘hfh{at'gmon -also_known to
3 L FE A S sy Tk sy &Gl S el L LR R

o dan sl

- . .
» i e .
3

S—* ~

: : . : ‘ ~ M ,— 4 ,;,s»- ;}i ! _{;' A ;s

40 AU W Mrs .- CERISTINE xmsmfﬁmson,:vho orally admitted.

- 4o Knoxville Agents an June . 29,1950 that "shewas-a member of the Cammmis® -
Party at Enoxville in 1936-38 anl Xmew REMINGION as a member of the -
Cammnist Party at that time, voluntarily suggested the names HELEN o

% i GREGORY and "JACK" ERADSHAW, former officials of the Hosiery Workers .
£2 Union at the Holston Mills in Knoxville, &8 persons vho can furnish
,:,-;:Lnfomatian concerning REMINGTON's post-TVA activities, partiocularly.

mtho gie.].d' of, labar a.otiv__itiqs,a‘!;,x_:_;oxvg_le. O

oY ) o
: BN -

iﬁ Voo
% : - N . PR ‘ < ‘*r -
; o G i S 4 .. ¥
; ’
LN .

R 1 view of the above. it 18 recamended that, if same
already been done, the Bureaun authorize Riclmond to interview -

5. HELEN GREGORY and Cleveland to interview B. FRARK BRADSEAW for such
.informaticn as they may be able furnish concerning REMINGTON's -
associates, Vaqtivit;oa,'oto.; gt o

.
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g DATE WHEN PERICDFOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADK BY . ...

773750

7/19/50 .6/16,20-23,26; | gymer 5. ToRAM o sner
CHARACTER OF CASE 7

WALT@REMING”ON also known as VI;_J.J.L
ington, "Biill -

DJ""C bor o‘I"E?‘p‘on, Program Staff .- -

(T nre af Tn+prnat1anal_'b;ade

_ LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT MFEDYEE

 sYNoPsis OF FACTS: e _ : : -~ .
Deparbment of Commerce ~ - . - - .o e Vo R @ Z

323

P

KENNETH /McCONNELL, Weavervylle, N. Co, -
RICK, wife of T A
with REMINGION's - - .
LR _ . Communist activities in Tennesse 1930tse . o
- o - 'McOONNELL of opinion HOVARD ALLENABRIDGMAN .. .
- © " . ..attended CP meetings in home of S
i - MALCOMB DD, Knoxville, Tenn., 1937-38 - . .: .
.  and bolieves BRIDGMAN mistaken only in date =~ - . . +°7 .
- of meetings. ' McCONNELL proceeded to Wash- - =~ -
" ington, D. C., 6/23/50, to assist Agents .
RN of Washington Field Office in attempting
AR to locate suitcase left there by McCONNELL
' in 1945, Information regarding idemtity of
WILLIAM MARLOW set out. "MARY JANE = N _ |
THORNBURGH MORGAN,Greer, S. C., and ALTON B. I Coul S
'PAFKER, Greenville, S. C., advised not ac- - ™ ' S
quamted with RELENG'I‘ON. b e e e g I
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3‘ Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

it o doe

- - i

' w B ' SAC, New Yorﬁ SR b
. PR NgELLIAY WALTER REMINGTON : ' )3 '
COMMERCE,

: RV LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES o / '

1. ' Reference is made to telephone call from ASAC WILLIAM
¥r. LEO LAUGHLIN of the Bureau on 7/12/50.

: Director, FBI . ‘ DATB"July 19,. B

- This telephone call was to request pefmission for Bureau af
serve sub duces tecum in order to obtain a box in the possessi'o

; Q‘-i Mr. PA ROUCH, said box contalnlng a llst of subscr1bers to the newspaper
l"’;¥"80uthern Worker". '~

‘Pursuant to Bureau perm1531on, a subpoena duces tecum was 1ssued
. through SAAG THOMAS DONEGAN, said subpoena being returnable July 13, l950.;;~v
" On the same date subpoena was served by Bureau agents.~ The box containlng
‘-, the list of subscribers was taken to the New k Office; its contents
- photostated and the card bearing the name "BI INGTON, Box 1692, Knoxville, '
: Tennessee" kept by this office. - :
On July 1L, 1950, pursuant to the agreement approved by SAAG DONEGAN,
the box-containing the cards was returned to Mr. CROUCH; however, the card . ..
bearing the name "BILL REMINGTON" was kept in the files of this office for -
possible use as evidence. ;

lNDEXED 14 L




[« = @4 - - 0g
Oﬁice Memom'ndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-

> 1. AL H. Bmoi? , - © DATE:. © July 1
_ Tolson
MB. L. L. IAUGHETIS— ' ; : . o
WILLIAS VALTERMEAINGTON = @ - I ! hosen
LGE . . - . N - - ) .
PERJURY | - e

oday and advised
ouch, who, you
Powill recall, is a former CP functionary who demhas acte
{ a source of information for the Bureau and other Govermmenta

':%Crouch stated that during 1938 and 1939 he was editor of th Sou >outtiern
§

13 m‘rmmr“per‘m"soumw pos:.tloh he came
into possession of a box which containéd a~card for each nerson on n_t}
mailing list as g subscriber for the Southern “VWorker. This box contaf
a_card for " "B ﬁ‘temington, Post Office_Box 1692, Knoxville

(It will be recallinost Office Box 1692 was the mai '
March, 1937, for tl orkers Education Cormittee by HoraceN\3rvan, a t s

- -memper who al® gave as references in the application other members oa

CP. This information is known to the HCUA, which also reportedly ha
obtalned photostatic copies of 'bhe mcatlon filed for this PO Box.

" Mr. Whelan pointed out that C__\_;Qh_;_s_.p::esenﬂ.;.in-ﬂe}ﬂgrk
:m connection with an Immigration hearing and it is expected that he - o=

"VI1l finish this ™ ass:.gnment no later than Friday of this week. Then he
is to attend various HCUA hearings which are to be held in different -
parts of the country : )

SAAG SAAG Donegan has notified the New York Offlce that if it is -
agreeable with Crouch, who is cooperative, he would like_to. subpoena the .
entire box contamlng ‘Ehese cards.. Donewan wants to do this so the H"UA ,
or some other party won't be able to obtain access to the box. lr. Donegan
has asked if an Agent of the New York Office would serve the subnoena.
HIS re geasgn for this re request is_that he does_not, want the ygr§hal's fflce
to_know_that a subpoena is being,:v.gsued and also, of course, to keep the
fact that Crouch has this material in his possession as confidential as’ J

possible. Mr. Donegan desires to make the return date_of the subpoena
tomorrow, July 13, imsmuch as Crouch | possibly will be leav:.ng Newr York on
The following day. - ,

= Mr, YWhelan sugqested in view of this development that the B.
*bo ‘authorize the New York Office to serve. the subpoena on c

he fact that Remington has utlhzed this PO, Box. However, inasmuct
Fparticular material is evidentiary in character and will helpstren

e e
A7 1zLemer ’??@gw' - JAUGIZY ?)(
AU&:%@Q ?’f“‘f‘_‘ft‘_’-_ga’."'m\/ 5‘057% /ﬂ)@) &
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84 ’ \

Oﬁice Memn%ndzmz

DIRECTGR,FBI""""' SR * DATE:

UNITED STSTES GOVERNMENT

SAC, KNOXVILLE

WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON
Commerce

IGE :
(Bureau file #121-6159)

Re Charlotte teletype dated Jume 1, 1950 and other
camunications submitt the Charlotte Office_reporting
inteppfew with mnmg,ia@gdrm, Aka, KENRO OMBRE and

OLM, now residing at Weaverville, North Carolina,
particularly insofar as information supplied by McCONNELL ‘
-pertains to his activities and those of mmmon in Knoxville SRR
in19370 . T TN Ll - LT e e <,- E vy

For the assistance of Charlotte, there 1s enclosed =~ ;. |
herewith a map of the City of Knoxville appropriately marked- b
a8 to various points and addresses which have figured in instant
investigatior. It is suggested that this map be exhibited to
.McCONNELL and points indicated thereon discussed with him to 1 -
refresh his recollection, Partioularly, he should be asked -
to identify the park where he remsmbers s meeting of the Ccmmuniat \
Party was held at which REMINGTON was present.

In the event the Bureau sees fit to authorize a trip
by McCONIELL to Knoxville for the purpose of further refreshing
his recollection, it is pointed out that Weaverville, North
Carolina is situated near Asheville and is less than 100 miles ° .~ .
by highway from Knoxville, o i o "'(

In addition to the above, the Charlctte Office 18 . . R
requested to advise Knaxville whether or not McCORNELL has . - =" . 7
admitted authorship of the report to the Southern Conference o
of the Communist Party held September 11 and 12, 1937 at / ’
Chattanooga, Tennessee, which was introduced at HCUA hearings
in 0 by KENNETH B, TALLEY (deceased) .and which was signed,

LOLY, Organizer, Communist Party of Knox County." If
so, please advise iI McCONNELL has identified the Seven meubers
of the TVA Branch of the CP mentioned therein

Jmee o ﬂ 030&!‘13}‘

/4/}”

CC-Charlotte (Encl.-1 Map o Knoxvm )
’-Nerw York (]21-1958) .

o o

‘)}}
52 AUG 3119533




' DIRECTGR, FBI -..-- .. ° - ... DATB:"
BAC, KN '

WILLIAM WA.‘L&ER RFMIIBTON
| g  Commerce

§ - - IGE

§ . (Bureau file #121-6159)

Re Knoxville letter to Bureau, New York, Boston and
Washington Field dated Jume 19, 1950 transmitting photographs
of twelve individuale who figured praminently in instant case.

; -. C Supplementing the above photographs, I am enclosing
I S, herewith to the Burgau, New York and ton a copy of the photograph
R 7. 7 of FORREST MITCHELY BE

- “'was made in approximately 1.936 and which was baken from K16 -
Tenmssee Valley Authority application. : _ . : .
. . v, o ) .

CBRISTINE HO RSOLE, who orally admittdd-on-June 29, 1950
that ehe had been & member of the Communist Party at Knoxville -
fram approximately October 1936 to June 1938, that meetings of . S
the CP had been held at the house occupied by her and her husband, ....
}wmet Avenue, Knoxville, and who further edmitted that T
w .
. Branch™of "the’CP, Knoxville, in approximately 1936-37, she having
attended unspecified meetings of the CP at which REMINGTON was present.

Also enclosed to the Bureau, Boston and New York are
four photographic views of the house at 2707 Sunset Avenue,
Knoxville, formerly occupied by the BENSONs for about three - -
months in the winter of 1936-37, which photographs were made by -

~ the house at 2707 Sunset will supplemont the series of photographg
previously disseminated by Knoxville of houses at which REMINGTOR:

B CLOSUﬁ X AQFP ) :léap?f his asaociates are ]mown to have resided at Knoxvilli

E. :::_;_‘, L - . ‘A ‘/—-—-\.. -,

CC-Boston (121-&28)(Encla.-5 Photographs)
New York (121-1958) (Encls.-5 Photographs)

 Enclosures to Bumau" 5 Photographs

B *;’711' 6 /59~18
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NSON, Aka, JAC ON, which photograph

the husband of CHRIST m@mson, Fee . -

g x o hmemme tdis B ik remp— v - -

an Agent of this office on July 11, 1950, These photogrephs of /7 . 1,
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-~ a4 .
House at 2707 Sunset Ave, SE, Knoxvil
Tenn., house occupied by CHRISTINE J
EVERSOLE BENSON and husband,
MITCEELL BENSON, both employees of]
for about 3 months in about Decem
Januaryand February 1936-37, shortl
after their marriage.. Mrs. ON
recently admitted that meetings of CP,
TVA Branch, had been held in her home
at 2707 Sunset Ave., but declined to
. entify persons attending such meetings
(x file $121-63). | v

;.‘_———4

' . . r
i

<
.




fla s e e s Npeby 20 %

AT S e BT R
RS g

b Iv,




A x5 b- Ry

. .'.' 't“(
L G

e

. s . PO N e i . eV . -
T, R . Ais et . KYONN : A

"pr_ THE CP AT

"BOCEN WAB KNOWN TO THRM.AS A

4

Y

B, CQMPETERT ATD




S PRSI CIG SEIP, J-

o s

:%RAL BUREAU OF 1 IESTIGATI
_J:;) STATES DEPARTMLNT OF ‘J us

Mt Talkadodd
>

AN

mmn or mwm s. Blﬂ'tl!, m
o :

- 4 - 3 A D ‘ .

mmmmo m&mvm mx_

(33 Z’;— RAL UE;AU L": i'\\ES’lGD.TsON
U. S. DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE -‘

CQMUMEMIDHS SECT!OP :

m'ric

LLUITH




Wm. |
:2 W RQW\IV\TLan
1~ 6159 (086~ 1/60)
Sect

(a pesy




NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST

. COPIES AVAILABILE,




WAL HUREAL OF INVSSYE L-ON : P Tt **7/ '
¥, 5. DEPARTMENT OF Juti. . r : e e M
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W) FBI KNOXVILLE * 7-13-50 5-00PM HT (12

. RECTOR, FBI_AND SAC, NEW YORK CITY URGENT

VILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, COMMERCE, LGE. REURTEL TODAY.
CONTAINS NO TELETYPE FROM NYC BEARING DATE JUNE THIRTY LAST.AS L
© INDICATED IN RETEL. HOVEVER, SEE KX TEL TO DIRECTOR AND NYC DATED
* JUNE TUENTYNINE LAST SUMMARIZING INTERVIEV WITH cagggrlnz'tﬁsnggkg*
;#KEQZSQN. 'SHE HAS DECLINED TO SNBMIT TO FURTHER INTERVIEW, OR FURNISH
SIGNED STATEMENT, UNLESS ASSURED SHE CAN SUPPLY DEPOSITION AND THEREBY

AVOID PERSONAL APPEARANCE ON UITNESS STAND AT REMINGTON TRIAL.  WHEN

cal

TOLD IT IS UNLIKELY COURT, USA AND DEFENSE ATTORNEYS wou;nAcowszNI.ro
DEPOSITION FROM HER UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES, SHE SAID SHE #WOULD TAKE A
"' CHANCE ON BEING SUBPOENAED, SHE MAINTAINED POSITION SHE WILL IDENTIFY
L SELF AND DEFENDANT AS CP MEMBERS, BUT WILL NOT INVOLVE OTHER _PERSONS.

ALL PERTINENT INFC SUPPLIED BY BENSON SUMMARIZED IN KX ‘TEL JUND«L
* TWENTYNINE. PERJURY REPERT IN FINAL STAGES OF PREPARATION AND SHOULD
" REACH NYC BY JULY NINETEEN NEXT. LGE REPORT WILL THEN BE PREPARED.

o : -'l’ » ;
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; Oﬁice MeWndum * UNITED S’.TES GOVERNMENT

TO t  lirector, FBI

DATE: ) 1, 1950

I e
P P P . - ~
' * oL, .

XYD) FrROM SAC, New York, e B0
. <‘~, . N .i, =:"-. .‘_: e

Lt

/RAVANAUGH, alsQ known as Mrs, CAROLA RS Lt —é.,
Gggssm,»urs'.;_ JAVANAUGH, Mrs. HOWARD ¥ N
VANAUGH, CAROLA KING) GROSSER; “wag— 7
n ¥y 10, 1950:at 81 West Main Strest, - Mount Kisco, New York, = . .. .%

t Kisco 6:&58b;',_by_, SAS, JOHN -J.:DANAHY and MORGAN Jo LACEY, ' -

SEED Y ues) KAVANAUGH adviceq that she is
" “Kisco and will return to her home at 134 Eas
" "telephone Gramercy 5-139L, in Sep’tember.. :

épendjng the Summer in Mozint g
t 24th Street, Nex York City, w ©7°

. Mrs. KAVANAUGH advised that she Wwas'a childhood acquaintance of . o
P Mrs, ANRY IGTON; ‘that her parents visited Mrs.. REMINGTON!S parents ‘from =i o' -
time to time‘when_fshe,ans. KAVANAUGH;'wasfa'chi; o Mrs, KAVANAUGH_a&viseq‘-e ; Dreil
7z that ‘her coh’tacts'with,Mrs. REMINGTON_sjince.then ‘have' beeg, 1imi ted, ~She .-+
¥advised t hat she had been in the co j/y.’dff-WILLIAM WALTESF MINGTON on- LT
o two ‘occasions only. She stated that the first time she met Mr. REMINGTON - =~ . ..
WS at the home of Mrs. ELIZABETHX0OS at Croton ‘on Huds

ii;ﬂshé attended the wedding of ANN REMINGTON -to .WILL

% “KAVANAUGH stated that her second contact with Mr,

s-De3C. where she .had visite

on, Nevi York, whers ' e ""':j‘
IAM WALTER REMINGTON., Mrs, R
REMINGTON  was. in Washingtaa, "

"30r 8ix months of ‘age. . | A 7 SRR -
*’REMINGTONS were 4n Washington, D. C., and.tha AR &
1;i%he-1ooked up the REMINGTONS,  Mrs, KAVANAUGS advised that ‘she could nog = / 2

. “recall the name of the mutual friend ang that i .
" "Ds C., which was a dinner engagement, no other individuals were
-7 the conversation was strictly social, o e s

A - Mrs. KAVANAUGH stated that she has no knowleg e of ANN RE:“&DJGTON PR
--or WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON as ever havirig been members tf tne Communist = - . :
" Party. She stated that she dig know that ANN REMINGTON associated with a - '
“"leftist group", She was,

hovever, unable to furnish the nanﬁs of any . " .o g
-Bssociates of ANN REMINGTON. She meant by "leftist,.ggup_._',l‘,: ndividuals . s R
‘having an intellectual intere

e

-

IR

3 PRI
&,

St in Socialism'le \Mrs. KAVANAUGH baseg her . &
“statement that ANN REMINGTON associated with a leftist g QUP on the general
‘belief that ANN ‘REMINGTON and he %ﬂ

r mother, Mrs, ELIZASE'% CS, were part of Xy
.8 1eftist group residing at Croton, New York, She %86 Mable to elsborate ’
BT other indivials in thts gioup, oy, o U018 €0 elaborate

‘.

=
R-CLEE R - oo
ASCY I SN £ Y

»."

s3i-Mashington Fie)d . - iy ‘
12 o¢: ' Boston 71 ' i

tha | wainte . : y ‘
- 1 - . . ) . 3 K ) » “‘,‘ ,_\{(“ . ‘.:“ ;.'" .'41
oume  OUF Ul RORE-TR! 2 (/5 7 A ':
T AP S N L e MIGREgse . T ¢
oGV oz pyARGz T '
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“Eikts S e, KAVANAUGH. advised that 8he a3 acquainted with one EVERETT . ]

v, D)
DRIyt 8 .
. o !
| '-i.‘l-' :"'# ,a -

g ..:.",‘:-?.F Y



filetr. toDirector . i fi T UL T &
% WooD, a friend of Mrs. REMINGTON'S, whe attended Dartmouth College with ' , .
‘ Mr. REMINGTON. She stated that LEVERE NOOD served in the United States .
»’# -Navy as a pilot during World War II, and upon his discharge obtained a -
;é;‘;.”;.position, as.a pilot with one of the comuercial airlines. = R ge
T s, KAVANAUGH -ad ised that she resided at 68 Barrow Street, ..t "
.- New York City, with one INGRIDXXETZ, who now

resides in Croton, New York, :
7ith her family, She stated that EVA CARINAXGHITLOTISKY,was acquainted with
4 v INGRID FETZ, and that INGRID FETZ introduced her to EVANZHITLOWSKY. She
- stated that EVA ZHITLOWSKY took over the apartment at 68 Barrow Street, .-
. New York City when she, Mrs. EAVANAUGH, returned to Philadelphia, and

. that the arrangeuents for taking over the apartment had been made by INGRID . .-
7% FETZ,  Mrs. KAVANAUGH stated that her-contact with .EVA ZHITIOWSKY was - . " ".
¥ y-limited only to the one time when she was. introduced to her. She:-stated .. <+ .
that she knew nothing of EVA ZHITLOWSKY'S background or stivities, - She ' o :
;8tated that .she did not know whether EVA ZHITLOWSKY was a-Communist or
‘associated with a Communist group. .. 7 oo '

T - Mrs. KAVANAUGH advised that she had been asked to join the
L2 Young Communist League when she attended Swarthmore College, Swarthmore,
.3 Pennsylvania, but that she did not Join. She stated that she was never a R R
.~ .77 member of the Communist Party. - = Co - PR .

. . ) N
- .. . R el Ty

S Mrs. KAVANAUGH ststed that she was acquainted with BERNARD 7% *"
DMONT,. having attended Columbia University School of Journalisn with™. . e
NT. She advised that she knew nothing of RETMONT'S activities, ~ * 7 &

g ¥

A ~ Mrs. KAVANAUGH ‘stated she cannot recall that Mr. and Mrs, L
-2*"PEMINGTON visited her when she resided at L1} ¥est 114th Street, New York R
..« City or that the REMINCTONS ever attended a party at her home when BERNARD
. i+« REDMONT was present -

i

: - The Boston Office will » through the records at Dartmouth Collegs,
7 -attempt to locate the present whereabouts of EVERETT WD, former class-
i..mate of REMINGTON. Will set out appropriate lead to have EVERETT WOOD
57 interviewed relative to activities of REMINGTON. - S

2 " The New York Office will contemplat;e reinterviewing Mrs. KAVANAUGH
“in the future since it is believed that inf

- ormation may be obtained from her. -...
“iswhich, will be of value to instant case, ' - - .- | e

3.
ST IR CRTEN re
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Special Agent MACE H. VEIL advises the:b he was mcentg

.. 'that she was acquainted with REMINGTON, and’ that REMINGTON :
‘;.,at one - time attempted to induce her to Join the ‘Communist ?a.rty

et e T

Director, FBI- - c 'DATE:  July 12, 1950

m’ sav . “ i ’ ’ "".v:" . iv',:, i : _';._’."V .". ‘ . .' .
' AR MATL SPECIAY, nm,:cvmn

A

formed by Miss LAUREL , 33 West 67th Street, New York

" For the information of the Buream and New York Office, Miss LOVE
. is a retired actress and has indicated that she possesses knowledge

of the communist activities of various individuals in the theatrical
ﬁ.eld. ' . . .

TR Caedmal e ros
: A AT S

Miss LOVE has advised Agent SCOVELL that she m.ll be glad to CIoTT {
give all information in her possession to the FBI. Accordingly, o :

4k 48 suggested that she be interviewed by the New York Office. S

1210319

cc: New York (2)(&&)

P

A
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- %o the Criminal Division of the Depsgrtment,

Oﬁice Memwndum UNITED S’J‘TE.S. GOVERNMENT

0O  f 'meLﬁ\foE/ - - DATE:  July 18, 1950~
FROM MR. D. M. A W
-~ SUBJBCT: WILLIAM wAL INGTON ' : . o
‘ IGE o » : . moon
.- traoy,
* S0,
Mol
PURPOSE ¢ Tole, foam____

Pursuant to your instruction, the New York Office was tele mcal]ycm
requested on Jly 17, 1950, to advise SAAG Donegan regarding the inferview —735'»
with Robert S. Lehman, who was interviewed by the Washington Field Office (NI
My 14, 1950, as reflected in the teletype from the WFO on that da
substance of the information containsd in this teletype also has been f

BACKGROUND

The WFO by teletype dated July 14, 1950, advised that Rob m :
Ishman had been reinterviewed., At first he disclaimed knowledge of | ngton's
membership in the Communist Party. Later in the interview, however, he stated,
#You have got me boxed,? and went on to indicate that having already stated

in affidavit for Remington's loyalty hearing that Remington was not a Communist,
he was in an untenable position if he now comes out and admits that Remington
was a Communist, ILehman intimated that he would be liable for perjury ®“on one
or the other.,® He then went on to ask if there were any way that he could be

" exempted from what he had said in his previous statements, and added that since

his wife had also signed the affidavit £46r Remington previousliy, he mahed
to discuss the matter with her before taking any further action.

In accordance with the Director'!s notation that this should be taken

up with Donegan promptly, Mr. Laughlin telephoned ASAC Whelan of the New York °

Office at 12:20 P.M., July 17, 1950, and requested that the information con-
tained in the WFO teletyps, a copy of which was seat to Nem York, be discassed .
at once with Mr, Donegan. “ g }\

On the same date a memorandum incorporating these facts was submitted

~ to the Crimina) Division of the Department.

RECORDED - 91 - (,, %9

LLL:mer 1,

- - W

v \laV L
52 AUG 3119%’ . i
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" Mr. Meato oo
| Miss Camdy o

\;Bx/ntw HAVEN  7-13-50  11-18 AM o T e
IRECTOR AND SACS NEW YORK AND KNOXVILLE URGENT S
‘éﬁgILLIAM wALTSQEhEMINGTON, COMMERCE LGE, PERJURY.. RE xnoxvx(ﬁ? LETTER -
JULY SIX LAST. JOHN J.JHOWELL FURNISHED SS INDICATING SLIGHT ACQUAINT-

ANCE WITH REMINGTON WHILLE AT TVA, KNOXVILLE, DURING THIRTYSIX DASH -
‘;TNIRTYSEVEN. STATES REMINGTON MEMBER OF WHAT HE CONSIDERED COMMUNIST
f:DQMINATED GROUP IN AMERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES UNION
j'AT.TVA WHICH LATER BECAME UNITEﬁﬁ&FEDERAL WORKERS OF AMERICAN,'CIO.
'VALTHOUGH HE HAS NO SPECIFICE INFORMATION RE REMINGTON-S ACTIVITIES OR
MEMBERSHIP IN CP, STATES HE WAS AT LEAST COOPERATING WITH PROGRAM OF

~ CPo HOWELL STATES HIS ROOMATE IN THIRTYFIVE DASH THIRTYSIX uaS MERWIN

T ——

. “QUOTE PANT UNQuth~¢oun, MEMBER OF THIS GROUP, WHO UNDOUBTEDLY

EWAS ACQUAINTED WITH REMINGTON.- TODD - ADMITTED TO HOWELL THAT HE WAS
A CP_MEMBER AND ENDEAVORED TO INTFREST HOWELL IN CP. HOWELL STATES

- “LEADER OF GROUP, UHO WAS KNOUWN AS CP MEMBER, WAS BERNAR TE ORAH. OTHERA

s e e » o

- {

' 'MEMBERS WHO HOWELL BELIEVES WERE -CP MEMBERS WERE MRS. BERNZEDsBORAR,

" NEE nunn-:n.—-ﬁw:an, AND m:rﬁ‘mnr. Bsmﬁﬁoon, SISTER OF MERWIN/ TODD, A
' '.WHO CAME TO KNOXVILLE ABOUT THIRTYSIX WAS ALSO IN GROUP AND UNDOUBTEDLY R

:N_D pl-j pace oNE Y/ ‘}ﬁ%%&ggn 91 /‘lf*:_é? -/" 7 /"9 f Ve

- b2 AUS 311956 Tan o




N £ gt
yNEL

AREMINGYON. HOWELL STATES ALTHOUGH HE HAS NO SPECIFIC INFO TO PLACE

#REMINGTON IN CP, HE FLELS THAT HE WAS VERY CLOSE TO.IT AND THAT ONE .
or THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE COULD PROBABLY IDENTIFY REMINGTON AS # MEMBER
- OF CP WHILE. IN KNOXVILLE. STATES KENNETﬁkgAMERON WAS A MESSENGER NITH
~REMINGTON AT TVA AT THAT TIME AND MIGHT BE ABLE TO GIVE SOME INFO.
- HOWELL HAS NOT SEEN ANY OF ABOVE FOR MANY YEARS AND DOES NO KNOW THEIR
WEHREABOUTS. NEW HAVEN DOES NOT HAVE ALL PERTINENT BACKGROUND INFO.

- THEREFORE DOES NOT KNOW HOW MANY OF ABOVE INDIVIDUALS INTERVIEVED.

| IN EVENT MERVIN TODD, BETTY TODD, BERNARD BORAH, MURIFL SPEAR BORAH,

. AND KENNETH CAMERON NOT ALREADY INTERVIEVED, KNOXVILLE TO ASCERTAIN

——— e
by

PRESENT WHEREABOUTS, REQUEST BUREAU AUTHORITY AND SET OUT APPROPRIATE

S i - e it v - .

':RLEADS TO INTERVIEW.

| . e
3

~-WILLIS
3 - - CORRECTION PLS

: Tl . -y
] - -

i ..~ TENTH LINE SECOND WORD SHOULD BE "PAT"

—— g

et Sy

. FIRST VORD IN PAGE TWO SHOULD BE “KNEW"
| % KNOXVILLE TO BE ADVISED o | -
0. e e TR e
_ACK IN ORDER PLS | | 5

- WA 11-25 AM OK FBI WASH DC ELR

:%*NY OK FBI NYC GAF




f.ﬁNEﬁ YORK 28  FROM WASH n'cd - . 2 o 10%08 P -
- sac  URGENT :

. WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, COMMERCE, LGE. BERNARD REDMONT PRESENTLY
" BEING INTERVIEWED BY WFO, INFORMATION RECEIVED N STRICTEST CONF IDENCE
. THAT IN PRIOR INTERVIEW TODAY WITH EMPLOYER, REDMONT RIDICULED BENTLEY-
CHARGES -~UAS VAGUE AND INDIFINITE IN HIS STATEMENTS--DENIED HISfUIFE AND
ANN REMINGTON VERE CLOSE FRIENDS--ACKNOWLEDGED SEEING BENTLEY POSSIBLY
ONCE IN NYC--DENIED CONTACT WITH REMINGTON SINCE NINETEEN FORTY-SIX.
NY ADVISE SAAG DONEGAN IMMEDIATELY OF REDMONT-5 PRESENCE IN UASHINGTON
~IN ORDER THAT REDMONT CAN BE SUBPOENAED BEFORE GRAND JURY IF DONEGAN
DESIRES THIS BE DONE, REDMONT PROBABLY STOPPING AT MAYFLOWER HOTEL.
' WFO ADVISE NY RESULTS OF INTERVIEW AND REDMONT-S ADDRESS FOR DONEGAN-
IMMEDIATE INFORMATION.
- L - HOOVER ERRT
" WFO ADVISED |
7>730LD PLS

FIZ IO "‘y'r\!" ""l' b it
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iieference is na.de to Memphis le:bber _ gt.he mrectar dated
Ju;e 28, 5 and K.noxville lotber t, 'D:Lrectcr dated Jnly
oo s

wat
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.- Mre.” ARTEUR L. HILL.edvised’ that {n%1937, WILi] 3
Tesided st 1013 0k Street, Kaoxville, Temsessee,
floor of a boardiamg house operated ‘by"
7~ 'WATSON, - Mre. HILL advised that on:
.7 and an individual vho rogQmed with him,
y .+ there resided BARTLETT C. ;
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Mrs.-HILL stated
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REMINGTON room,

- Overaight on wva
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5. .- seme strawberries from

and the yeung lady had

temporarily moved inte

it ever te 'S reom
primarily ef listening

o p;qyed on a phonograph
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Eilae i Mrs,, HILL farther advised that. she':saw. 1itarature in

. - 'reem after he had been

them to move,

... ‘Mrs, HILL advised that
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s ’ strawberry shortcake to the roem,
- - . % »'-4n- the repert of SA CARLTON :c.eugs{
- dated June 27, 1950, that BURTON JACK

Mrs, HILL stated thet at

" Knoxville Office s requested to dete
abouts ef WATT and HENSLEY s and inte ~
abcut any knowledge they might have as to RELINGTON 'S activitied,

'HILL recalled she had

» HIL ebtained

ene of the individuals and the girl . - -
who had visited had requested she make a strawberry shertcake, . "
Mrs, HILL centinued saying she had made

come to the kitchen and breught the

eks, and
and brought

where we had a party which consisted
to- phonograph recerds which HART had,")
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1al REMINGTON was the ene who always paid - - .. ", ‘. .
" .. the reem rent and he was a very thin individ
“%:  to hike, REMINGTON'S most consistent vi
... . ‘Street was a stecky, dirty-blende haired individu
[i-came on a metorcycle and whose name was net knomm

this affair, nmmereus recerds were - .
and the group became quite ‘noisy, s

n there which was in the form ef peaaphlets - .v ' -
and was not in the English language, Mrés, HILL advised she :

knew no fereign language but thou
suspicious ef REMINGTON and h
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is roommate, and her sister asked

rmine the present where~ |
rvicw them concerning
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Py of letter from Memphis to

 To Kunexville - one phovtograph oi“. BELLE WEST under ‘
name of EELLE WEAVER, taken at Birmincham FD, 1/21/36
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_ VWASHINGTON 5 AND NEV YORK 2 FROM BOSTON 7-12-50 11- O~ iy o
e s . 4 - P
)mscro;z AND SAC ROUTINE '

WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, COMMERCE, LGE. PERJURY. RE. BOST N REPOR’ : .
APRIL SEVENTEEN LAST AND NY TEL TO BU AND BOSTON JULY SIX LAST. CHARLES“Q
nghITH WHO IS A TEACHING FELLOW IN THE HISTORY DEPT. HARVARD UNIVERSiiY%ET
CAMBRIDGE, MASS. RE INTERVIEWED YESTERDAY AND FURNISHED SIGNED STATEMENTQV}

REFLECTING HE SMITH WAS HEMBER,QFJ?GL AND ASU AT DARTMOUTH. SMITH ROOMED j

WITH REMINGTON IN LATTERS SENIOR YEAR. SMITH HAS NO INFORMATION o %4»;§;
INDICATINGSREMINGTON A MEMBER OF CP AT ANY TIME BUT STATES REMINGTON ‘;Y%g,
WAS SYMPATHECTIC TO AIMS AND IDEALS OF COMMUNISM. ALSO HE HAS IVPRESSIONE}‘
REMINGTON PARTICIPATED IN ASU AND YCL ACTIVITIES. SMITH IS EXTREMELY g?
RELUCTANT TO BECOME INVOLVED IN REMINGTON CASE-AND AT FIRST REFUSED TO g5
DISCUSS REMINGTONS ACTIVITIES. HE STILL DECLINES TO NAME OTHERS f' égg

INVOLVED IN YCL OR ASU ACTIVITY AT DARTMOUTH. REPORT TO FOLLOW. {jkwf

SOUCY S R P |
~ CORRECT LINE SEVENTH LINE ;r:_msf'v':onn " INDICATING REMINGTON " ;
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SAC',' Miemi

SAC, New York = L w
T WILLIAM mmDnmom, *x
PRI Oomerces o . R :
B On 7/n/50 Mr. PAUL cnoucn, ‘at his omn request, was intervimd

- by agents of this office at the Bmpire Hotel, where he is stopping in New
.2+ York City., . At that time Mr. CROUCH dieplayed a box containing appraximately °
‘-'-l, jt LOO or 500 cards bearing the names of subscribers to the newspaper "Southern
ek Worker” of Chattanooga, Tern. CROUCH said that he had been the Editor of
.. "The New South", the successor to the "Southern Worker® » from 1938 wntil .
1940, at which time the newspaper failed because of lack of funds, —

A review of the contents of the box indicated that within it
was a card bearing the name BILL REMINGTON, Box 1692, Knoxville, Term,
~ -+ Box 1692 is stated to have been the ofﬁ.dal ma.i.ling address for the CP
Gt -dn xnoxvﬁle, Tenn. oo A SO SN
SR-TAR A S Special Assistant to the Attorney General Thomas J. Donegan, who .
TR IR at t.he present time is handling the REMINGTON case for the Dept. of Justice, WV
", - was advised of the above facts. He stated that he desired that a subpoena
duces tecum be issued for the contents. As a result on 7/13/50 a subpoena "
duces tecum was served on Mr. CROUCH, the contents of the box obtained a.nd”
- . brought to this office. The card containing the name BILL REMINGTON vas - % = °
. .. removed and kept by this office for possible use as evidence, The remainder. o
i i+ of the cards were photostated. The box containing the cards was then returnsd
v =4 to Mr, CROUCH, pursuant to the desire-of SAAG Donegan, with instructions to B
;<" Mre CROUCH.that although he could use them in any manner he desired, they -
~&.. would continue to be under subpoena duces tecum and should be handed over to H
.- Mre Donegan at any time he deemed it necessary for the trial of RELENGTON. x o

Mr. CROUCH advised that upon his return to Miami he intends to
contact the Miama Division and at that time will review the cards with an . |
agent of that office. He stated that many of the names were familiar to h.tm
and he would be in a position to furnish memoranda concerning t.he Communist \
activities of those individuals he could recall, -

" In view of the above facts photostatic copies of the names taken -
S{ +v: Srom the subscribers' list are being forwarded to your office to await the = .
““.%, - arrival of CROUCH in Miami, It is requested that following his review of the -
*,.-~ cards and subsequent memoranda concerning whatever individuals he recalls, .-
- your office forward to.the various offices covering the residences of the

N‘)‘ Kev =" .
aA AlS 31 1950

| Lo individuals in quastionffbxe information furnished by CROUCB concerning them. )
e T Ay ey S AN e Ml
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SRR Y 13 noted that three photostatic co bej.A .. ng

e ples of the cands are

sTE wr;tained lgxtb%s offé;:z. ;ll‘hese photostats contain the names of BILL TED
LIMAN CONN and Highlander Folk

this office in the REMINGTON case. __,_o - SChOOI’ and are of infl,ere'st.:_.to e
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Office: Memcymdzmz

‘e

UNITED S"FES GOVERNMENT

T0 !  Director, FEI DATE: July 11, 1950
Y\FROM : SAC, New York . &
SOUBJECT: - WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON
- Commerce

-LGE

For the information of the Bureau, on July 7, 1950, NELSeX ¥
@ labor columnist for the New York Wor legram and Sun, advis
York Office that he recently saw ROBE] PIVAK, a reporter for th
Post and Home News. FRANK stated thij

ew York

arne SV R

t ‘SPIVAK had represented the New York Post
at Albany, wew York, but had recently been assigned to do a piece on WILLIAM

WALTER REMINGTON. It was FRANK'S impression from the conversation he had with
SPIVAK that the Post was going to attexnpt a whitewash of the recent REMINGTON
situation. "o

.
* 1,

FRANK also found out that SPIVAK had recently been to Tufts Conege{\ ‘L‘f
where he talked with Professor BRIDGMAN and probably some other pecple. It
was also FRANK'S impression that SPIVAK had either been or jplanned to take a
trip to Tennessee to round out the story. He also was of /the opinion that
SPIVAK would attempt to contact ELIZABETH BENTLEY.

\v

~ FRANK further related thaj.he recalled JA ﬂmm the editor for
the Post; had written a piece ;%;e‘:h Republic magazine praising REMINGTON
after he had besen reinstated b e Loyalty Board in connection with his posi-
tion at the Department of Commerce. FRANK did not know when the story would be
completed, but indicated that it would probably be some time in the future as
SPIVAK apparently is doing a rather detailed and camplete story on the aspects
of the perjury charge which was recently handed down by the New York Federal
Grand Jury. , iy

A
7

T owia gnbrsty
On July 10, 1950, SAAG Donegan stated he had been advised by ur,
" JOHN G. BRUNINI, foreman of the outgoing Federal Grand Jury, that BRUNINI had
heard that ROBERT SPIVAK was preparing a series of articles on REMINGTON; .that
SPIVAK had contacted GODFREY SCHMIDT, attorney for ELIZABETH BENTLE!, and has
tried to contact ANN REMINGTON. :

455
N0
'f

According to Donega.n, BRUNINI is of the opinion that REMINGTON or’
his representatives might be conducting their investigation through ROBEM‘ SPIVAK.

¥r., Donegan suggested that this infonnation be incorporated in the
REMINGTON file. He further suggested that if any information came to the at- -
tention of the Bureau concerning any investigation being conducted by REMINGTON
T or any of his representatives, it be brought to his attention.

4 RAA ) ' } 41\ l'
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e &,ér AR "f‘\INpEXED 6 SW@(Z .
‘_P""b‘;’ e ‘.,‘/’ r&{ 1(7 N\ N

& v v




O]ﬁce M o ....” % UNIT ‘ . <OVERNMENT

TO ¢ Director, FBI ’ o DATR: July 20, 1950
v FROM _ s .SAC, New York . ‘ ) N ) _‘ S f,w"”'f: ) f

Paltd ,v' i . : Y 1

SUBJECT:  WILLIAM YALTER REMINGTON ;{ e ff R

" COMMERCE -2'2' z*J T

Re Bureau te].ephone call 7-19-50. There is enclq o{'ze copy of a?’\’”luﬂ
[~ Bi11 of Particulars £ilod by the attorneys for REMINGTON wﬁz is returnable
’\ on July 2L4th next.

JET:RAA : v T'm_‘ﬁ" "‘"F"‘\?‘Tn' e
121-1558

.E'JVL;
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" WHSH 3 NEW YORK 1 FROM LOS ANGELES 20 | s3urPud
IRECTOR AND SAC . DEFERRED | ' '

: 0O . |
- WILLIAM VALTER REMINGTON, COMMERCE, LGE. KATHERI C

APPEARED THIS DATE AT USA, LA, ACCOMPANIED BY HUSBAND - AND AT’!‘Y
RICHARD 1/(vaon', BUFILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH THREE FOUR NINE sr:vm
~ THREE roug, MEMBER NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD AND REPORTED CP MEMB_};g,
| . AUSA RAY KINNISON ADVISED THAT SCHRYVER REFUSED TO ANSWER ANY
) PERTINENT QUESTIONS BEFORE FED GRAND JURY RE RECRUITMENT OF %

B e el dhas i

REMINGTON INTO CP ON GROUNDS OF POSSIBLE SELF INCRIMINATION.: P
* . KINNISON WILL SUBMIT TRANSCRIPT OF GRAND JURY TESTIMONY TO THE -
- . .DEPT BY JULY TWENTYFOUR NEXT. SCHRYVER ORDERED TO REAPPEAR. erom: |
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(T A, OB ROUR KT ogo0R0€D - 6 ') 241 3/ — A
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'Oﬁice Mem@pmdum ¢ UNITED .sii'zs GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI . | . DATE: July 20, 1950
SAC, KNOXVILLE

e

WILLTAM WALTER REMINGTON
Commerce

1GE

Reference 1s made to Knoxville letter to the Bureau, -
Atlanta and New York dated July 6, 1950 requesting Atlanta to -
interview Mrs, A. L. HILL, Post Office Bax 116, Pine Lake, Georgia,
the sister of Mrs, G. F. WATSON, former land.lady at 1013 Oak -
Street, Knoxville, inasmuch as Mrs, HILL was residing at 1013
Oak Street during the time that WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, MERWIN
"PAT" TODD and HENRY COWLES BART occupied a roam at this address
in apprcmimato],y May and June 1937.

T The report of Special Agent JOSEPH T. SYLVESIER dated -

" July 14, 1950 at Atlanta, Georgis, captioned "WILLIAM WALTER
Bm:mcron, Axa, BILL - Per.jury" , indicates on page 11 that Mrs. .
ARTHUR L., HILL was interviewed at Pine lake, Georgia and recalled
REMINGTON as a former resident of 1013 Oak Street, Knaxville,
during the time she lived at that address, Mrs, HILI.. further
recalled that two individuals named BARTLEIT C., WATT and P, D. -
HENSLEY also occupied rooms on the second floor of the house at
1013 Oak Street, Knoxville, during the time that RRMINGTON was
there, Mrs. H'H.L suggested these two men might be in a poaition .
to furnish information concerning REMINGTON and any other .
individuals who might have roomed with him, Mrs, HILL recalled
that REMINGTON lived at this address for approximately one month
and durirg that time he had numerous male callers. Mrs. HILL
further stated that on one occasion, which she believed to be a
Saturday night, a young dark haired waman in her late twenties
had came to 1013 Oak Street to visit in the REMINGTON room and
at this time other individuals, all male, were also visiting .
in the REMINGTON room. Mrs. HILL recalled that she had obtained . .
some strawberries for one of these individuals and the girl who. . .
was visiting the house had requested her to make a strawberry ",
shortcake, which she 414, and which was talien to tho room by the
young lady. Mrs, HILL stated that, at this affair, numerous ot
records were played on.a phonograph and the group became quite no:lay.

t;—-."
&8 s
e

Parent. fcally, -1t should be noted that BURTON J. ZIEN.
bas recently advifded tHis office that he remembered attending .a
. "gtrawberry" party at 1813,/0ak Stxoet in May or June 1937, at which
MURIEL SPEARE wag sent and provided the strawberry shortcake, ZIEN
w=further stated Qx&i he believed the party was held in the xroom O
HENRY C. HART and that REMINGTON was possibly preeent Va t: g

.(1) f JAP:8bp

O nC Be-Atlanta {3

'\: ;* ¢ Memphis . 'LQI S
) New York . &
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~ Mrs. ARTHIR L, HILL further advised Atlants Agents
that she saw literature in REMINGTON's room at 1013 Oak Street after he
left which was in the form of pamphlets and was not in tho English
language. As a result of this, they became suspicious of REMINGTON
.and his roammate, and her sister, Mrs. WATSON, asked them to leave. -~
: © Mrs, HILL advised that REMINGTON was the one who always paid the room
e rent and he was & very thin individual who 1iked to hike, REMINGICON'S - R
» most consistent visitor at 1013 Oak Street was a stocky dirty-blond-haired . .
4ndividusl who always came on & motorcycle and whose name was not known
to Mrs, HTLL. It should be noted that this description fits that of
MERWIN "PAT" TQDD, ' '

- -, -

) ) . For the information of Memphis, HENRY C. HART admitted -
before the HCUA in 19%0 that he had joined the Cammnist Party at .
Knoxville at the suggestion of one KIT BUCKLES who is alleged to be the
same individual who recruited KEMINGTON into the CP at Knoxville in the
Fall of 1936. MERWIN TCODD has been identified by competent witnesses
as a member of the CP at KnoxvIlle in 1936-38 and as CP organizer for ' -
Knox County subsequent to June 1937. : ; S

Investigation has disclosed that REMINGION, TODD, one
HORACE BRYAN and one WILLIAM MARLOWE, emong others, were actively S
engaged in CIO organizational asctivities in the Knoxville area in 1937
and it has been alleged that this was a guise for CP activities. o

: Former Deputy Sheriff J. S. REMINE, who made investigations
of CIO and radical activities in 1937 and prepared reports concerning same,
. ... - has advised that REMINGION, TODD, BRYAN and MARLOWE made their headquarters
5+ -. and held meetings at 1013 Cak Street, Knoxville, during May 1937. As
BT previcusly indicated, BURTON J. ZIEN advised that he and HENRY C, HART
also resided at_that address dw the 8 of 1937. :
als0 reelfet b il el s pring of 1937 o
- .Inquiry et Knoxville has disclosed that neither
BARTLEIT C. WATT hor P. D. HENSLEY are'still in this city. 0fficials of.
the Sinclair O;ll.—t;cmpany at Knoxville, for which firm WATT was formerly
employed, advised that WATT's vhereabouts can be ascerteined through R
. \.\ Mr, P..AJ RAICHE of the Sinclair 011 Company, Memphis, Ternessee., "It ™'~ """\ &

is their opinion that WATT's original hame was somewhere in Wycning;

' Officials of the Graybar Electric Campany, Knoxville,
for which firm P, D, HENSLEY was formerly -employed, adviced that
HENSLEY's whereabouts can he.&scértained “through the records of the Greybar

\

Electric Company at Atlaff a;‘; C¢tagla.
AL

. Atlantas 6’:515)&@118 are requested to ascertein ths
whereabouts of WATT and BEWSLEY respectively and sot out appropriate
Jeads- 4o have them intdivwiewed in accordance with foregoing informationgg .

for ouch information as they may be able to furnish bearing upon - .. &
*  FEMINGTOR's sctivities, associates and alleged membership in the Communieg’ .
Party. ' _ e
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RECTOR, FBI Agn SAC NEW YORK CITY " DEJERRED 1 vy
WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, COMMERCE, LGE. SUTEL TODAY. ror\zs M.

e

‘ygiNSON, OF TVA, HUSEAND OF CHQISTINE”Q ;SOLE, HAS Bth RTI\TERVIEU’D
SINCE CHRISTINE ADMITTED HER FORMER MBERSHIP IN CP ON JUNE TULNTYNINE
LAST AND FORREST STATES THIS DEVEWOFMENT DOES NOT MATERIALLY CHANGE °
INFORMATION -PREVIOUSLY SUPPLIE BY HINM TO AGENTS IN INTERVIEE.ﬁAY ONE
LAST, STATES HE DID NOT.KN / REMINGTON WELL AND WAS NOT AWARE OF RIS
ALLEGEb MEMBERSHIP IN CP./ DENIED HE PERSONALLY HAD BEEN MEMBER OF CP.

‘-t

REFERRED FURTHER QUESTHONS TO HIS WEFE WHO HAS POLITELY DECLINED TO '
SUBMIT TO FURTHER INZERVIEW. EXACT DATES THE BENSONS RESIDED AT TWO
SEVEN NAUGHT SEVEN/SUNSET AVENUE, KNOXVILLE, UNDERTERMINED._ HOVEVER,
BOTH FORREST AND/CHRISTINE, WHEN INTERVIEVED SEPARATELY ON MAY ONE, AR-
VISED THEY LIYAD AT THIS ADDRESS ABOUT THREE MONTNS IN WINTER OF NINE-
TEEN THIRTYZIX DASH THIRTYSEVEN. EFFORTS WILL BE MADE MOMDAY TO ASCER- .
TAIN PRECJSE DATES, BEngyg’to¥ﬁgIY FORM OF F.,ur”imqom LISTS ERRON-/:
EOUS DAJES OF RESIDENCE ON, suq&&g JAVE, HOWEVER, EFFCRTS WILL BE MADE TO
RECONCALE DISCREPANCY. ﬁé%ﬁuapozNA OF MRS. BENSON, IT IS 5£L1£V§2€§2§
WILL/BE A RELUCTANT WITNESS, ALTHOUGH ONCE SUBPOENAED IT IS BELIEVEb SHE
stponn ;§UTLW&%U3ENDEAVOR TO Cc»ﬁé&f HER TESTIMONY 10 ADHISSIGN

125 i), .{f )

'3*; Buu CP VEMBERSHIP AND TO HER KNOULEDGE OF RENI&(TON° “rMBFRSHI
L A.. 812 /
GE ONE 5 2 Lo
e B3 :
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PAGE TWO o
—
(IN CP. BELIEVE SHE HAS DECLINED TO SUBMIT TO FURTHER INTERVIEw‘BY :
 THIS OFFICE AND TO FURNISH SIGNED STATEMENT BECAUSE SHE DESIRES TO "
'PROTECT "INNCCENT" PERSONS OTHER THAN REMINGTON WHO MAY HAVE BEEN IN-
VOLVED COLLATERALLY. THEREFORE WE RECOMMEND -THAT MRS, BENSON BE SUB-
POENAED AS WITNESS AT TRIAL AND IF SHE DECLINES TO TESTIFY FULLY, OR
TESTITIES FALSELY, THAT CONTEMPT OR PERJURY PROCEEDINGS BE CONSIDERED
' AGAINST HER. INASMUCH AS REMINGTON ALREADY INDICTED, DO NOT CLEARLY ’
UNDERSTAND YOUR REFERENCE TO SUBPOENAING NRS. BENSON EEFORE A GRAND JURY
- IF SPECIAL FGJ PROCEEDINGS OF AN EXPLORATORY NATURE ARE CONTEMPLATED
PRIOR TO ACTUAL TRIAL FOR PURPOSE OF ELICITING DETAILED INFORMATION AS
TO HER KNOWLEDGE OF REMINGTONS CP MEMBERSHIP, ACTIVITIES AND AéSGCIATES,
PLEASE ADVISE. THERE IS GOOD POSSIBILITY THAT IF SUCH IS'THE PLAN, SHE
*  WOULD AGREE TO FURNISH US DETAILED INFORNATION AND POSSIBLY GIVE A SIC-
NED STATEMENT TO KX AGENTS TG AVOID MAKING TWO TRIPS AUAY FROM HOME. IF
SUCH IS THE PLAN, AND BUREAU .SO AUTHORIZES, WE SHALL NOTIFY MRS. BENSON
OF ADDITIONAL LIKELIHOOD SHE MAY BE SUBPOENAED BEFORE GRAND JURY PRIOR
TO TRIAL, IN FURTHER EFFCRT TC ELICIT DETAILED'INFCRMAWION'taon'uzn HERE.
' IF THIS MANEUVER FAILS, SHE COULD STILL BE SUBPOENAED, ~ DO NOT BELIEVE
THIS WOULD FURTHER JEOPARDIZB.HER»GOOPERATIVENESS. ADVISE.

,ﬁggrz;af%f, - le===""" ROBEY
END | ' _..':_. o & |
| COORR PAGE ONE LINE - 17 AST WORD SHOULD BE "SHE® :_;fﬁ?*"

ACK IN ORDER PLS
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~ijzce Memm}zdum * UNITED S@TES. GOVERNMENT -

TO  : ur, Belmont é, | , DATE: July 22, 1950
FROM : R, E, Rasmussen , E:m":
;. " : T S—
' i - sr. MehSTi____
' SUBJECT: .WALTE.R\&EJ.{ING'IDN . ~ o ' %: i'z':wu;___
- COMMERCE ‘ . Time of Call: 2:50 P =
LGE - July 22, 1950 M o
. . r. Penn! n___
. Mr. Quim .
‘Tele. Room______
) ] kr. Noase
PURPOSE - ‘ L - Gandy_— ..
. . . Y] A A\
To advise that AUSA Donegan, New York, has requested }ha

‘\«)U SEF & jysp INpgy,

Christine Eversole be subpoenaed to appear before the Federal fand(\X J
Jury to determine: ' L . /\ \'H AN L,et
1. ihether she will make a favorable witness; L/g ¢

2. If she gives additional information, it will
be under oath and she will be expectac to
give the same information during the trial,

BACKCROUND

SA J. E. Tierney of the New York Office advised telephon-
ically, after the call was pl by Supervisor ferrar of the New
Yerk Office, that Christj}a,%;'%:':ole,' Kknoxville, Tennessee, has'
identified Remington and“hérself as former members of the Communist
Party and also that she has refused to give any additional informa-"
tion, ' o

SA Tierney stated that’ Knoxville has been advised that
Christine Eversole is being considered as a witness before the
‘Grand Jury and that Knoxville has questioned the necessity of call=-
ing her as a witness inasmuch as Remington has already been indicted,
The Knoxville Uffice also desired to know whether, if Christine
Eversole gives additional informatjon in lieu of an appearances
before tne Grand Jury, it would still be necessary to subpoena -
hér as a witness before the Urand Jury,

In this connection, SA Tierney stated that AUSA Donegan v
advised that he suggested to Mr. Mclperney of the Department that
Christine Eversole be subpoenaed.as ‘a jritness and that kir. McInerney -
has the matter under poff6idgration at the present time. Mr. Donegan
stated the reason he-#ishes’ to have her appecar before the Grand. Jury
is to determine whether she ,will make -a favorable witness and also
if she provides adqliﬁional"ﬁ’formatfbn concerning Reaington before
the Urand Jury, it }51 be under oath and she will be expected to S
give the same testimony during the trial. SA Tierney stated that Va gﬁ'r

- Mro Donegan indicated it would be satisfactory to tell Christine : °
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Eversole that it might not be necessary to subpoena her before the

Grand Jury if she gives additional information; however, he also’
stated that he would not definitely promise that she would not be.
called even if she did give additional information,

SA 'Iierney advised that the Bureau is being provided with

the above information in view of Mr, Donegan's request and because
Mr. McInerney is considering the request for Christine bversole to

be subpoenaed,

ACTION

-The above is for ,your inforr“atlon in the event Mr, McInerney
makes inquiry concerning instant matter, o
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| i.« - 1013 Oak Street, Knoxville, during the time that she also lived at that . v -~

o
I
a -'
b
h
3

,iecc 2 Kansas City T F 1 ‘NDEXED 129

D
. . . -y
R . N

o]
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Oﬁice Memo'ﬁndum e UNITED ST@)ES GOVERNMENT

‘Commerce Department .
- - LOYALTY OF. GOVERNMENT EMPIDIEES
e PERJURY

N By letter dated July 20, 1950 from the Knoxville Division to the
v Director, the following 1nformation of va.lue was set out:

The report of SA JOSEPH IR snvzsmn dated July lh, 1950 in :Lnstant

) "‘ case indicates on Page 11 that a Mrs, ARTHUR LCHILL was interviewed at

Pine Lake, Georgia amd she recalled that REMINGTON was a former resident at

address, in the spring or early summer of 1937. Mrs. HILL further recalled

that two individuals named BARTLETT CXWATT and P. D.XHENSLEY also occupied

". rooms on the second floor of this house during the period of time that .
.. REMINGTON was there, Mrs. HILL suggested that these men might be 4n a . . . .
position to furnish information concerning BEMINGgOH and any of the indi- -
d h d ~N
*viduals who might have roomed with him, LFERPEﬁwRI‘CCR'DfAD[;

: Mrs, HILL recalled that REMINGTON lived at this address for appmxia
. mately one month and during that time had mumerous male callers. Mrs. . .
HILL further advised that on one occasion, which she believed to have been
- a8 Saturday night, a young dark-haired woman in her late 20's had come to - .
:. 1013 Oak Street to visit REMINGTON's room and at this time other indviduals,

T all male, were also in REMINGTON's room. Mrs. HILL recalled that she had
L - obtained some strawberries for one of these individuals and the girl who

: - was visiting the house had requested her to make a strawberry ahortca.ke,
i, which she did, and which cake was taken to the room by the young lady men-

"7 tioned above. Mrs. HILL stated that at this affair numerous records were
2 played on a phonograph and the grouu became quite noisy. N o

i 'fit'.":" :

- Letter from Knoxville e.lso poinhed out that one BURION féIEN _

» recently advised‘the Knoxville Division that he remembered attending a
{ "strawberry party" at 1013 Oak Street in May or June 1937, at which one
MU PEARE was present and provided the _strawberry shortcake, y(') Ay
further pointed out that he believed ‘he party was held in the room of
one HENRY C{HART and that : ‘QN*iras possibly present. .

\.,,-
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MF Lotter to Director,. 7-24=50

- A N s TN 1
.,-g.f-,.g.. R IR R . . - SR

Res William Walter Remingtnn
. rrwsd

R !rs. ARTHUR HII.L fux‘bher a.dvzsed Atlanta Agents that she Baw " .
T *literature in REMINGTON's room at 1013 Oak Street after he left, which
) :1iterature was in the form of pamphlets and was mot in the English
- laxguage. . As a rosult of this, ahe became suspicious of BEHINGTON and . i

TappyEL 2/ Mrs, HII.L adviaed that: fEHING'I‘ONm the one wh' alyvay§ :
o paid the ‘room’rent a.nd :ghe” recalled “himvas ‘&’ very thin 1ndividual who
Ay

PR [ I E h‘.44)’t‘ _‘,‘--T n‘;*'!L ot L gy [

FELN EEMINGTON's most conaistent visitor at 1013 Oak Street wag 8 - ' ' ,
“'- stocky, dirty blond haired individual who always came on a motorcycle,:. W,m I
* . and whose name was not known to Mrs. HILL. Knoxville advised that this : .

- description fits that of ,one MERWIN "PAT_ :

;__) -‘~ s.\‘ :

.I(

e .'4 'a,u_‘\ i

ok T or the infomation ‘o the. ‘Kansas | -13:yfmvision, HENEY 'C.-HARE: “c
adritted before the HCUA in 191:0 that he joined the Commnist Party“at RS
“’Kroxville at’ the suggéstion.of ons KIT BUCKLES, ‘who ‘48" alleged to be the RSN
same individual who recruited REMINGTON into’the Commnist Party at - '
Knoxville. in the fall of 1936« MERWIN TUDD bas been identified by . - . . -
".competent witnesses as a member of the Communist Party in Knoxville. in - .. - T .
o 1936-1938, axd as a Communist Party Orgamzer for Knox County, Tennessee TLat
*—'subaequent to June 1937,, g% . . e

». among ot.hers,wane active1y~ X
ganizational acuvitieé in’ the Knoxville area in 1937 .- ;

: b
Lo Former Deputy Sberiff J. S. REMINE, who made mveatigations of e
E radical activities in 1937 and who prepared reports concerning same, haa E
e advised the Knoxville Division that REMINGTON, TODD, BRYAN, and MARLOWE .. - _ :
o made their beadquarters and held meetings at 1013 Oak Street, Knoxville,
during May, 1937.
- As previously indicated, BUR'ION Jo ZLEY advised that he and- HENRY C. e -
% HART also resided at the agqfadgen dnring the spring of 1937. f - TR E

tA

'l‘he above mentioned BARTLETT. C. WATI',.who while resid ng 1n Knox~ oL,
ville, Tennessee was employed by inclair Refinery as of March 30, 1946, = .- ... .
Bl ording to Mr. A. R.,FACHIE, Manager of the Memphis Office.of the -
¢ Sinclair tinery, last employed by the comparw on that date.: IIACHIE
. advised -"that WATT volunta.rily reaigned from the employ~"= of. the compauy 1

3
[x s L
,




)T letter to Director,. 7..2h-50
Be‘ William Wal ter Reming'ton

M K -
£,
.,B:f c.ls-i'.
" %??

order to accept a better position somewhere 1n the otate of Kmaas. , : B
. Be -advised that it is his recollection that WATT was to take a pos:ltion S N
" with a light or gas utility company, and that his wife's parents were . B
residents of some small town in Kansas, although he does not.know, their.w :
names or- addreoq' “He’ odvised ‘that the Jlast. known a.ddreso ‘he" has on*?IAlT
1578029 Florida Avﬁemxg K Overland Park, Kansas

J
' DEETEIN Y -t
b4 o, u ‘& -

NEiale i " ” 4* 3 : i - Fe:
’ Tt 1s".requesbed that the Kansas‘(‘d. Divismn locate md 1nterview L -
WATT in accordance:with the foregoing information for any information he } .- - -
‘may be able to furnish bearing upon REMINGTON's activities, associates, | - -

. 2nd alleged membership in the Communist Party while he was a«sociated I B
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) WASHINGTON 45 FROM NEY YORK 24 9-24 P

DIRECTOR ° URGENT

WILLIAM WALTER RIhINGTON, CONl‘h_RC:., LGE. L
JULY TUENTYFOUR. ORAL ARGUMENT ON MOTION FOR BILL OF rAQTICULAR ’.'IA‘S'. :

AﬁGUED TODAY BEFORE JUDGE SIDP‘EY SUGARMAH . SUGAPNM‘ AT END OF ARGU-

MENT TOOK MOTIO!N UNDER ADVISEMEI‘T AND .:ET SEPT. EIGHTEEN AS ,DATEj‘dN %

WHICH A TRIAL DATE WOULD BE SET. - L '. o
’gi : | SCHEIDT S ' .

HOLD | . . R S SR
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF' lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1
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-|”" WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, Commerce Department

CHARACTER OF CASK

IDYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

’ cYNOPsls or rAcrs According to newspaper a count, BEMINGTON E ]
: :1,, R :’*was accompanied by - AVER ih leading a =
g L - demonstration among factory workers in Cooke-
ville, Tenn. on 6/7/37. Thie BELL WEA
‘ believed identical with

aka,

ST, BEEL

knom to vebeeno

Nashville District Office du
-2 Ghe 48 wife of BART HUNTER
- .of CP, District 16. . "

Knoxville teletype to Bureau and Memphis 7-18-50 - S ;

s. BART.HUNTERXCOGAN,
VER, /BELLE&IARTIN,
rganizer r 'I'WdC-CIO under
_that period.

Iy fomer Secretaryﬂ
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. ot
. v - : . 4
P .o . . RS 5.
i - -
. <oy . ‘
> “d ¢
u‘, : i ’..v - L
- T
- L c .
. L -
fiis
e
LA . Z
3 .

. DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

1/3?

urean

- corluormunpolrr “!- E /
AT

-.;' ’§r:;" :”

, I, 1( fid

1950 PR




Y TR

L"r.q rig
LIS

bt u,“.‘ st | : . R
& ',',The '01d ‘2118 of ‘the "Putnan County Herald, a” newspaper, Coobev:llle
, .reflect that an -article, appeared An the.issue. of .that’ paper dated

v P ABHIEOOTTE, 4844000 Midy Al PENEY 7
RS Thursdv,‘ilune 10,1937, stating - "Twenty cars loaded with alleged repre- ,i?-. LR
-?}, :“sentatives of the CIO and bearing CIO banners came to Cookeville Monday to ?% -
= ; 'stage a rally among factory workers here. . They were led by WILLIAM REMINGTON,
' “MARVIN TODD, Misses MAGGIE RANDOLPH and BELL WEAVER." The article went on .

Mto describe the activit.ies that took place ) but made no .furtner referem.e ‘to "

-n)"
LR

by ELAINE WRIGRT, Nashville Office R Textile Workers Organizing COnmittee 3
-that BELLE WEAVER of Dickson, and Organizer for the TAOC, was called.to -

-Bag Company. The same issue carried & Teport 6f & protest made by ELAINE S
-WRIGHT concerning the difficulties encountered by REMINGTON a.nd TCIDD at. ’
l’..‘: " 3

J) S )
<

';'by the following names: EEI.I.E WEST LOGAN, BELIE WEST, BELLE MABTIN, Mrs. T
- BART IDGAN, and Mrs. BART HUNTER LOGAN.. - . , _ L

© " Informant advised that the above individual 1s the wife of BART .
. " HONTER IOGAN, formerly Secretary, Communist Party, District 16, and that e
> EELLE WEST and BART LOGAN were married Jamiary 6, 1936 L

,.«..» .
g ,,»




@ridtfi? + UNITED STA1=S GOVERNMENT
TO :. Director,%l o ‘ | ) I “‘ DATE: Jnly 25, 11950‘
\)'wm :  SAC, New 1{'0::-1:/;j o . e

y : SR
;» . SUBJBCT: . WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON .. == & - '
- COMYERCE .

. ‘There is enclosed for the Bureau's- information one copy of the - _ ”
Government's Memorandum in Opposition to Motion for a Bill of Particulars and
one copy of SAAG Donegan's affidavit which was presented to the Honorable
SIDNEY SUGARMAN together with the Government's Iv!emorandum.
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Ojjﬁce Memdndum_ * UNITED ‘H‘ES GOVERNMENT

DIRECT(R, FBI .  DATE: July 25, 1950
saci, ENGRVILLE ~ AIR MATL SPECIAL DELIVERY

WILIIAM WALTERUMGI‘ON
Commexce
IGE '

Re Knoxville teletype to Miami dated July 19, 1950 and Miami

" teletype dated July 20, 1950 concerning proposed interview with

JOEN CLARENCEZBORDEN, JR., 1607 North Peachtree Circle, Jacksonvllle,
Florida,

For the assistance of the Miaml Office in conducting & thorough
interview of BORDEN as a potential witness in the pending perjury
trial of REMINGTON, the following material is being forwarded by
Knoxville to the Miami Oﬁ‘ice for review prior to interview with
BORDER: : .

(1) Report of Special Agent JOHN A. PARKER clated July 18
1950 at Knoxville entitled "WILLIAM WALTER Rmmmou,
Akn, Bill - PERJURY", page 95 of which contains & ,
thumbnail sketch of JOHN CLARENCE BORDEN, JR. BMRDEN
should be questioned concerning the Norris Branch of
the Communist Party mentioned in the last paragraph
of page 15 of this report. It is believed tha{ the _
clerical worker referred to thereiln was YABFRCROMBIE,
The three woykers in the Town Cogperative were BORDEN,
FRANK CRAI and KENNETH BJY TALLEY, and the damestic
worker vwas Qﬂ'_A\ CE. BORDEN is also mentioned on pages
31 and 33.

(2) Report of Special Agent CEARLTON C, McSWAIN dated June 27,
1950 at Knoxville entitled, "BURTON JA IEN, National
Labor Relations Board - _IGE" which mentions BORDEN on

page 1k,

(3) 1 copy of the House Cammittee on Un-American Activities
report for the year 1940 containing the testimony of
BORDEN and that of other witnesses (including FRAIK B.
WHITE) that identified him as a member of the CP.

(k) Three photographs of REMINGTON in different poses taken
in 1936 and 1937 respectively.
""'-—».

EDWARD M.a GLAZEK, foxrmer employee of the Tennesses Valley

aaiuuthority, who was a classmate of JOHN C, BORDEN at the University.ae™

JAP:8bp : q O
' " INDEXED - 3¢
‘ ~<:c--mmnz:tL (AhﬁD)(Enols.-Rgpg; Mail: 3 Photographs 52 Cople§53f Repo &\

HCUA
.CC-New York (Info.)(121-1958) \
" Charlotte nfO.

of Tennessee, has recently advised this ofgice that BORDEN was biften
RECOROED -5 T gy,

121-63
or 1940).
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by the "radical bug" while he was a sanior in college, permitted his hair
to grow long, resigned from his socisl fraternity and associated hinself

with the more radical element in the community. Mr. GLAZEK stated that,

to*¥Ms knowledge, BURDEN definitely considered joining the Communist-

- ‘Party at one time and may have done so, He stated that BORDEN became

interested in the cooperative movement and was active in the formation - - -
and management of & Cooperative Store supported by TVA personnel at
Norris, Tennessee which was looked upon as a socialistic undertaking

of the highest type. ) ’ .

One point in particular which it is felt BORDEN may be able
to clear up is the meeting at the MALCOMBRE apartmont, 1412 Forest
Avenue, xville, as related on page 14 of the signed statement of

_~BURTON J/\ZIEN included in the report of Special Agent CHARLTON C, McSWA]iN.

It 1s belleved that REMINGTON was present at discussion groups at the
MALCGMBRE apartment in June or July 1937 and it is the recollection of
Professor HOWARD ALLENY. {AN that he attended meetings of the CP at
this address at which/REMINGTON was present. This is a very material
point in the foithcaming law suit, o

Two separate reports should be submitted in this case, one
bearing Perjury caption, New York origin, with Bureau copies marked to
the attention of Mr. BELMONT, and the other under the IGE classification
bearing caption, "WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, Aks B1ll, Director of Export,
Program Staff, Office of International Trade, Departiment -of Commerce, -
Washington, D, C, - LGE," Please designate a copy of both reports for
the New York and Knoxville offices. : o

: It is requested that the materisl which is enclosed herewith
to Miami be réturned to the Knoxville Office upon completion of g
investigation in the Miami Division.
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Office Memor‘f? 24778 + UNITED smﬁ?, GOVERNMENT

¢

TO s Director, FBI ‘ — DATE: July 26, 1950 |

adw: “SAC, Charlotte

1 <__SUBJECT: . WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON . o ST e
s iws v LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES o -
77 w7 (Bureau file 121-6159) S @

A

K 'Re.fgrgnce is made to Bureau letter to New York, dated July 18, 1950." " ’

. .~ On June 24, 1950 KENNETH'McCONNELL, Weaverville, North Carolina, =~ =

. --~advised Special: Agent STANLEY C. SETTLE of this Office, while en "~ "
¥~ ¥ route to board a plane for Washington, D. C. in connection with .,,
27+ - " the above captioned matter, that BOB PIVACK, an old friend of

o McCONNELL's and reporter for the New York Post, had unexpectedly

visited him the preceding evening and that both had talked until . .

D about 4:00 A. M. licCONNELL said at that time that SPIVASK was . -
.0 interested in the REMINGTON case, but discussed no details on the *
Sl T .. matter. . T . L . - - l

FES . on'Jwly 2%, 1950 while Special Ageat STANLEY C. SETTLE was inmter- « =% .
2. - yiewing McCONNELL on another matter, McCONNELL inguired as to the 7~ . .:.f
trial date set for REMINGTON. When he was advised in the negative, T
McCONNELL said tha: he thought that he would write to SPIVACK and .. - - -
find out what happened. At this time McCONIGIL said that appar= [ .
: ently SPIVACK is doing a greai amount of recearch on the REMINGTON .. - |
! case. McCONNZLL said that SPIVACK seemcd to know a good bit about ..
3 the case, referring to SPIVACK's visit. Nothing further was dis- -’ et
" cussed by McCONNELL as would pertain to SPIVACK. S S A
.. 121=530 s ' U G Ll
SCS:btm e - ST
CC: New York (121-1958) S pt
Boston oo Lo : : . . R
Knoxville (121-63)
Washington Field
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D S@TES GOVERN,

Office Memegandum - unire

o O 1 Director, I | | DATE: July 26, 1g5Chaie—
t’}'ﬁ@@/' SAC, New York _ - S - e Ry

\~-SUBJECT: :: WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON ’
oo ot COMMERCE -

: Re Knoxville letter to New Haven, cc to Bureau, Boston and New York,
- dated July 18, 1950, wherein it is stated, "Bernard Borah died in 194L. Plans
e being made for Boston to interview his ex-wife, now Krs,.Stillman P. .
. :gfkWillians, nee MurielM8peare, upon her return from Switzeriand the 1atier part
% of this month. She €an be located at 23l Highland Avenue, Winchester, :
~ Massachusetts." - ‘ ‘ '

: For the information of the Bureau and Boston, it has bcen ascertained
. that Mrs. WILLIANS and her husband, STILLY¥AN P. WILLIAMS, arrived at the Port
- of New York on the DeGrasse of the French Line on July 2L, 1950, en route to
-1, 23l Highland Avenue, Winchester, Massachusetts, . - . - a
.Further for the information of the Boston Office, Mrs, WILLIAMS
~ Was interviewed concerning REMINGTON on May 2L, 1948, by the Atlanta Office.
At that time she stated she knew REMINGTON socially and as a fellow employee
of the Tennessee Valley Authority in Knoxville, Tennessee, about 1936 or 1937. ,
--She explained that she was never very closely associated with ZEMINGTON and .

. that she knew nothing regarding his activities or associations. However, she ;
- " stated she had no reason to doubt his loyalty and would regard him as a loyal ; /
3 ‘,Y'citizen. e : - - DEFBRRRD-rrm T ;15‘:

‘e '~ There are being forwarded to the Bost%f?il‘ip(!‘%tostatic copies of page’sC/

- #:™1266 through 1310 of the HCUA report in 1940, before which Committee Mrs. WILLIAMS
-+ and her husband testified on July 26, 1940. It is to be noted that in this tes-
" " timony Mrs. WILLIAMS identified herself as a member of the CP for gpproximately
" . two years beginning in July, 1937, : CL

-
]

It is believed that a review of this testimony will materially aid |

the Boston Office in its interview of Mrs. WILLDAABY . B
 JET:RAA | ) C A0k 3
. 120-1958 LN R
S _ : e gCiy SR
cc - Boston (with enclosure) \Qp%g;a:t-%l : .

Vzhzel 7-Hl.
U7 311950 . l/'"g}
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O]ﬁce Mem“f‘dndzmz * UNITED %ﬂ'ES GOVERNMENT

TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FEI - DATE:  guly 20, 1950
g snom 3 SAC KIFOXVILLE ' S : o
sobacr, WILLIAM WALTER REMITGTON - S
Commexce o o | g;
1GE S : 2

It 1s suggested that Jomhtmoux, & reporter for the
Knoxville News-Sentinel in 1936-37, be loceted and interviewed
‘concerning his possible- knowledge of REMINGTON's activities and
assocliates,

It is suggested that MOUTQOUX's whereabouts oan be
ascertained through the Washington Office of the Scripps Howard
nevspaper chain, through inquiry at the National Press Club in
Washington and through a search of the indices of the Bureau
and Weshington Field Office. : ;-

As indicated in the minutes of the Current Events Class
on the topic of "Spain" dated June 18, 1937 and similar minutes
dated June 25, 1937, as made available by Professor HOWARD ALLEN
BRIDGMAN and as disseminated in photostatic form by the Boston
Office, JOHN MOUTOUX wes .an associate of certain individuale also
known to have associated with REMINGION., While not an employee of .
the Tennessee Valley Authority, he moved in the esame circles insofar
as socilal and extra-curricular activities were concerned. He had
the endorsement of the TVA Lodge #136, AFGE, for a position on the
Knoxville Housing Authority in 1937. He is known to have been
strongly pro-CIO and to have participated in an extraordinary degree
in a strike at the Alumimum Company of Americe at Alcoa, Tennessee
in 1937 in vhich two persons were killed, and is alsc known to
have taken & very active interest in the affairs of the North .
_American Cammittee to Aid Spanish Democracy at Knoxville, - - i

»

st
o It 48 known tha.t MOUTOUX was perticulsriy active in behal.f
of the American Newspaper Guild (CIO) at the time the Cuild organized
employees of the two Knoxville daily papers in 1937 and in that
connection waes associated with BEPMGE ORGAN, also a reporter on

the Knoxville News-Sentinel who later beleme & full time organizer
for the Newspaper Guild and who BRIDGMAN states was recruited into
the Camunist Party by him at Knoxville in spproximately August 1937.)

PR I
Ay o

While specific information is not in the posseesim of
this office to substantiate the belief that he wes acquainted with
and associated with REMINGTON, it i1s neverthelessfelt that MOUTOUX
wayndoubtedly knew KEMINGTON, He should not, however, be 1nterv1ewedm.
without specific Bureau authority maemuch as he 18 8 newspaperganf* /7
end of known liberal tendencies.

. ' ,{
. & . '
o ’ﬁig:zgp Ca ‘ L‘A-"‘){q ax}{[ 1 7/« 7/ Cry }\/

CC-Boston m.uU“VLU Jn - AUR 311850 S.ﬁ’:(_ WU W30, a.,é

New York Y n-26 4 Y
Washington Fi614' O££100 % 1 : ﬁ I it
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Office Me .}émdum . ies GovERN:

uNITED S@TES GOVERNMENT

to . Director, FBI )

DATE: T=27=-50

P FROM  : SAC, Birmingham = - <. L e g
L CUO L AR e e

o ! gupjeer: . WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON .-~ - - = i S
T LGE; PERJURY e i

i .(Bufile 121-6159) - G e

Rerep SA JOSEPH T. SIL

c Miss TERSRTSFIEID, 1111 North 29th Street, Birmingham, Als. *'
: . ‘stated on 7-19-50 that she does not know '

o T
REMINGTON and dces not recall . -0 .
- i - . - S ot
’ 3"’:“ i"
- Fio
f § - o ‘ .
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FE. 1URELY OF INVESTIGATION : 2
. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
' (2} e
- W gﬁ
TELETYPE
“u
-CONF 700 STATIONS
WASHINGTON 17 AND NEVW.YORK 6 FROM BOSTON 25 10-15 PH .
IRECTOR AND SAC URGENT SRR

KNOXVILLE Anvngn |
WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, COMMERCE, LGE, PERJURY. REWFOLET TO BUREAU
JULY ELEVEN LAST ENCLOSING COPIES OF HEARING E?OPE HCUA. ~ HOWARD

-‘7TBRIDGMAN, AFTER REVIEWING TESTIMONY OF KENNETH B/ ALLEY, DATTD JUNE

THREE, NINETEEN FORTY, PAGE SIX SIX FOUR, BELIEVES MOTOPCYCLE RIDER
,'J

REFERRED TO BY TALLEY MAY HAVE BEEN REMINGTON. SUGGEST BUREAU <

 .CONSIDER HAVING TALLEY INTERVIEWED AND VIEW PHOTOGRAPHS OF REMINGTOM.

- ACCORDING TO BRIDGHAN, REMINGTON RODE A MOTORCYCLE, DID SONE WORK WITH

" THE WINERS IN KENTUCKY ANS WAS A TVA MESSENGER. BUREAU NOTE THAT

* TALLEY STATES THIS mn:vmum. HAD ATTENDED A CP MEETING AT mucri HE,

TALLEY, WAS PRESENT. .QQ@@ @,‘ Al 57 (lﬁ B .
¥hiiop f A7 371850 1 il r s
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NOTICKE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST

- COPIES AVAILABILE.
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IRECTOR = URGENT

VILLIAM VALTER REMINGTON, commzacz, LGE. RE NY LETTER JULY TVENTY LAST]
© WHIGH ENCLOSED DEFENDANT-S MOTION FOR'A BILL OF PARTICULARS. JUDGE Wi
~.  SIDNEY SUGARMAN ON JULY TWENTYEIGHT LAST RULED THAT ‘THE PROSECUTION

&' MUST ANSWER ITEMS ONE, THREE, SIX AND NINE OF DEFENDANT-S BILL OF

' PARTICULARS.
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:;yAsuxn TON 32 FROM NEW YORK 28
DIRECTOR “URGENT ’

-WILLIAM WALTEéQEEMINcToN, COMMERCE, LGE. SIDNEfag—hNSTEI ) VAS., fi; :'
sxnuzt*ézusow, SID FENSON, THEODORE S NUELLMAN, TéE7§ELLMAN, Re. s.-f;f'x

ARRIS, INTERVIEWED TODAY AT HOME, TWENTYFOUR WEST EIGHTH STe, NYC.

7 STATES: FROM NINETEEN THIRTYFIVE TO THIRTYNINE WAS STATE ORGANIZER FOR
/ CP AT ‘CHATTANOOGA, TENN. STATES ALSO WROTE ARTICLE FOR CHATTANOOGA _

' NEWS A NEWSPAPER WHICH HAD.GONE-OUT OF, EXISTENCE -IN . THIRTYEIGHT. *5; ;;}%.

,f:srArns THERE WERE ABOUT TWO HUNDRED MEMBERS OF PARTY IN . TENN, BUT RE- -
. FUSED TO FURNISH THE NAMES OF ANY OF MEMBERS. STATES "DOES NOT ©
. EVER REMEMBER HAVING MET REMINGTON.® BERNSTEIN ADVISED THAT HE HAs
='BEEN FOLLOWING REMINTON CASE IN NEWSPAPERS AND CONSIDER REMINTON A ;;’

[ it ..~.-,-—~
h, -

Y"JERK"s STATED °I DON-T PARTICULARLY LIKE HIM,® BERNSTEIN STATED"
5w WOULDN-T SNITCH ON ANYONE. "HE STATED, "REMINGTON WAS AN ERRAND

| ;:mBOY AND I -HAD NO TIME FOR RIM WHEN HE WAS IN KNOXVILLE.® annsrzrn/9,4
f;fADVISED THAT HE, DID NOT CONSIDER THE REMINGTON CASE IMPORTANT ENOUGH
sﬁ 0 BOTHER WITH. BERNSTEIN ADVISED THAT HE-IS.UNEMPLOYED AT THE PRESENT

3

~ TIME BUT DOES - ODD JOBS AS A FREE LANCE WRITER. STATED, "I WOULD HA‘{F.«

Mt

- BEEN BETTER OI-‘F IF 1 HAD PRACTICLD MY CRAFT IN PA ’ i ST An, Ol-' WASTING

'

RECO
TIME DOfﬁE OTHER THINGS." HE REFUM% Q%TE I]-' Faid %SHQ CP

AT PN%ENT TIME AND AD ISED HE WOULD COOPERATE IJO %RTHER. DAVID H

QRA
" END §:ég

e NP GR Vo~ v o e NP v p T s g AT

Ty S ¢ T— e g crtann

ey GG PR TE — WWTRPMPIWE - <

\-




i PAGE ™o .-

0 - . .
N N .

‘AVID‘H .

.7é£LWYN LOCATED AT COLUMBIA UNIV., COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS,

" -y

WHERL HE HAS A FELLOWSHIP IN BIO-CHEMISTRY LAB, REFUSED INTERVIEW WITH
(STATEMENT THAT ®HE DID NOT BELIEVE THAT HE KNEW ANYTHING ABOUT. REMINGTON

STATEMENT.
y . SCHEIDT

"REFUSED ALL QUESTIONS WITH THI

kwuxcn WOULD ‘BE OF INTEREST TO THE covr.
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&..conr 5. TATIONS roo R
[ 'UNSHINGTON AND. 'WASHINGTON FIELD 2 AND NEV YORK 1 FROM BOST N

-DIRECTOR AND SACS DEF ERRE D

| ATTN MR, BELMON | |
fgwILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, conmzncs, LGE, PERJURY. RE AN FRAN TEL
“.70 DIRECTOR JULY TEN LAST. DR. DAVID JOHN/BRADLEY INTERVIEWED AT
 “MANCHESTER, 'NEV HAMPSHIRE, YESTERDAY. STATES ATTENDED DARTHOUTH
‘i NINETEEN THIRTYFOUR, GRADUATING THIRTY EIGHT, AND KNEW Rzmzncron _
“;mpnzrrv WELL AS A STUDENT. BRADLEY STATES HE, BRADLEY, NEVER IN cP ,;f.;.
*fon YCL, BUT MAY HAVE BEEN IN ASU. CLAIMS DOES NOT KNOWN ANN REMINGTON |
_~AND NEVER HEARD OF BOONENGCHIRMER AND DOES NOT BELIEVE HE EVER VISITED’
. BENNINGTON COLLEGE WHILE IT WAS IN SESSION. REMINGTON, TO HIS KNOWLEDGE

WAS NOT IN CP OR YCL, BUT MAY HAVE BEEN IN ASU. BRADLEY STATES HAS NOT :

;qMAINTAINED CONTACT VITH REMINGTON SINCE GRADUATION. . 1 '~;g%%34g;§jja
- " “THORNTON ' | L - » ;~“¢94 -
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Form No. 1

' ;:_’Tuwmzomwf ' BUREA.U‘." o R L wo 121-160
,~§.: ;un-on ‘-rj:'. '...,-: 1 un vml:u . ‘lllmoom vmlculun: 'l!ll'-t'bl‘lfl.lm".{':-‘-". s
2 |'vevver, ororano 7/23/50 7/20,26/50 | EDWIN 0. JouNson

’ CHARACTER OF CASX .

"'m_-l \!ILLIAM_NALTER RMNGTON, aka Bill
© . Directar of Expart, Program Staff
Office of International Trade

» Departmont of Ccmmerce, Washington, D. Ce

".BUC -

far the AMALGAMATED CLOTHING WORKERS OF AMERICA Union
does not recall ever having seen or known REMINGTON.

DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACKS

/‘/ 2

SR

li‘QﬂBuD 1T8 CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE

L N Y -Vﬂ'l!l' PRINTING wm ml
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ederal Burean of lnuestigatim’
Hnited States Departinent of Justic
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R N AR : i;
: ’*‘-‘ ‘?’!‘*-‘f faad ‘“ut.mm WALTER Rmus'ron,

© °  Director of Expart, Program S
- - Qffice of International Trade
Department of Commerce
Washington, D. C.

' .PROPERTY OFFBI.

This confidential report and its contents
are loaned to you by the FBI and are not )
to be distributed outside of agency to which . -
"loanede This is an FBI investigative repart -

and makes no recommendation for clea.rance o -




f‘ r - - . .
S : ‘ : ot et ee——
' ) " rge,,az ”ﬂ.”"ﬂ“ﬁgt- :?"l’ ' M1, Cle5T e t
ST AR TR OF £ L iny ok . . Mr, GlaviS e } |

&3qmln&ﬁﬁun8"Cﬁﬂﬂ

T e NicholS comme—

SOTL moavamnn mamtmiiuins-

Mz, PCCY —ammar

7 Batho comse——§ i

mh&f!s:r &

‘. DIRECTWAND SAcs,oooooooooo DEFERRED oooooco\%
: 4
WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, CONHERCE, LGE.. REQWFO TEL JU

"FIFTY REQUESTING INVESTIGATION AT BOSTON CONCERNING ALLY

‘TO ELIZABETH+§’NTLEY. BRADLEY DEWEY .ON INTERVIEW ADVISED HE- HAS NO
RECOLLECTION OF SUCH A PROCESS BEING CONSIDERED SERIOUSLY -BY . OFFICE OF

o ’ RUBBER DIRECTOR. HE HAS NO IDEA WHERE SUCH WATTER IF IT HAD BEEN CON-'-
SIDERED AT ANY TIME WOULD BE KEPT ON FILE BUT HAS SUGGESTED THAT JOHN ¥ ]

- 0

2| CASWELL OF ONE SEVEN TWO- SIX MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NoW., wasu:wcrom, ﬁ‘
D.Cs WAS HIS ADHINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND MIGHT BE OF ASSISTAHCE. DR.

.'
:

i A.ND OF M.I.T. STATES HE. RECALLS vaznAL WILD scuzw;s BUT
' %G THE MIN\; OF RUBBER OUT OF GARBAGE OR MAKING GARBAGE |
INTO ALCOHOL~ HE STATES ANY FILES RELATING TO THIS MATTER NOULD BE ONE
TAINED IN THE ARCHIVES IN HIS, DR. GILLILAND-S, OuN PERSONAL rths 6§¢’;
'THE OFFICE OF RUBBER DIRECTOR. "INSTANT FILES VERE TURNED OVER “TO THE 8
WPB IN OCTOBER, FORTYFOUR. BUREAU ADVISED. THAT NEITHER OF THESE IN- %
" DIVIDUALS BELIEVES sucH A Pnocass OF NAKING RUBBER ouT OF GARBAGE WOULDF

mom‘ {/.:/ 6/5////37
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| trathful and must be believed. PBut
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: ' ' PURPOSE: To advise that the alle ations made.bu Set&,_g
 Richardson_end.frgneces. Perkins beLore the_supcommitiee of the C

. supjBCT:  WILLIAM WALTE

S : . | - - . .zxﬂ&r ’

. M .
ST

- Oﬂ%e Memorandum - vNiTED srm%s GOVERNMENT

7O : THE DIRECTOR ~ - . _DATE: May 4, 1951 C
R4 : ST L _u(///

‘FROM 3' . Do uo LADD

CYEMINGTON R B?M
Director of Erport Program Staff S s

office of International Trade ‘ L_/" ‘ ol T
Department of Commerce , —f _ _
fashington, D. C. : . N . 4
LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES ' ‘ e toce_
PERJURY : o _ _:g; .

Bedaont

on Appropriations, House of Represéﬁ%gg;ves, that.the_information in
possession of thq#Loyaltthgpigmeqard,regarding-Remingtanwwa&mnot as

complete_as_the information presented.at the Remington .perjury trial
is correct. will be noted that the perjury investigation of Remington

- was handled .as a special,. consumed approzximately eight months time,

~ exhaustive investigation. ‘ . , .

involved some 44 field offices and 7 foreign countries, and was g most

BACKGROUWD:' Reference is made .%o Mr. Glavin's me randum-to

Mr. Tolson dated May 2, 1951, captioned "gouse Hearings, Independent

Offices Approprictions for 1951, Fart I," which contains excerpts from
Mr. Seth Richardson's and Miss Frances Perkins! testimony before the
subcommittee of the Committece on Appropriations, House of Representatives.
Mr. Richardson stated, concerning the William Walter Remington case, in
reply to Congressman Albert Thomas' question, "Did the Loyalty Board

have the benefit of the FBI information as to Mr. Remington's Communist
aotivity back in 1939 and 19407" "Yes and no, Mr. Chairman. The
evidence with reference to Remington's activities from 1938 to 1940

was immensely amplified at the trial in New York over what was disclosed

- 'in the FBI investigations.” You noted, "What aboutl this. H."

Yiss Perkins in discussing the Remington case before the same ,
subcommittee advised in response to Congressman John Phillips' - e
interrogation as to whether or not the "seven checks'" made of Remington
all cleared him, "No, there was a full field investigation on .him, too,

e full FBI investigation, and a check of the House Sun-American Activities

Committee material. 411 that was before the Loyalty Review Bogrdecceee

. However, I.think we should point _out to you, . in fairness_to.iall concerned,

"¢ thot the material which was placed before the grand Jjury quite a good

_ ptgaentedwébmf@gﬂqucity.Review Board.ﬂ-'Yo7<§o§eq”fgbwmpbput’thi
147 gy

vhile later; almost a year later, and which was brought out before the
frial in—Thé courts, where he was convicted of perjury, was not ﬂggﬁi ’
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| You will recall that i .
B@;ch;Act_tnvgattgaxiggbgqpqgﬁnjngw[jllia I emskemington, based on
“FactEnmE his

_hi§ agtivemies in ths-American Peace ¥obil8zation and the
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. this investigation were transmitteéd to-the-interested-agency, 0/ ice for
f n e At a0 . .o~ - » PR LMo S .
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during their convention in Washington, D. C., in February, 1541. It .
was also reported that he and his wife were members of the Washington:

13
wife, Anne, had solicited funds for the American Youth Congress-delegates
Bookshop Association. At the conclusion of the investigation, Remington

- was interviewed and admitted past membership in the American Peacte =

Mobilization and also that he was sympathetic with and did research for
the American Youth Congress. The reports reflecting the results of

o3/ +1 nagen_ten-t;,“"‘-w-- -~ Y et st

Beal e ot

o e

— " "'Thereafter, in Moy, 1948, a full field loyalty investigation

was _conducted _based on Bemingion.s.past ajffiliatlions with_the 4merican
Peace Mobilization and the American Youth Congress as well as, informa-
tiomrécéived from Miss Eltzabéth Bentley who was able to put Remington
into the Communist Party as a dues paying.member ond who also had ' .-
advised that Remington had furnished her, a self-confessed Soviet
espionage agent, with confidential information from the Department of
Commerce files. The Field was also furnished with information that
Remington %ad been referred to by J. S. Remine, Deputy Sheriff, Knozville,:

. Tennessee, as one of the "other Communist associates” of David Martin. |

. . ' . ’ i
‘ The inyestigation disclesed.that_while .at-Dartmouth.College

he was _known. to. fellow. students.as. being "left of. center!” and & member

0 he Young Communist League. It was also developed that Remington

Iwéﬁf‘?ﬁ"xﬁorvfll§”to‘accept employment with the Tennessee Valley

YAduthority on September 25, 1936, and resigned his position on April 30,

1937, subsequently returning to Dartmouth College. Persons interviewed
during the investigation advised that Remington, while living in
Knozville, associated with Henry C. Hart, Merwin Todd, Harry F. Alber,
-Bernard Borah, Mabel Abercrombie -and Muriel Borah. J. S. Remine, upon
interview, advised that in his capacity as Deputy Sheriff of Knox County,
he had conducted certain investigations in 1937 and it was his opinion
that Remington, Horace Bryan, Merwin Todd, David Martin, Henry C. Hart,
Bernard Borah, F. M. Benson and Kenneth Cameron were active in organiz-
ing the Communist Party in Knoxr County. Mrs. Rorie J. Paris, a former
member of the Communist Party in Knozville, advised during the loyalty
tnvestigation that Martin, Borah, Abercrombie, Hart and Cameron were
known to her as members of the Communist Party in Knozrville. As a
matter of interest, Hart and Abercrombie admitted their pas? memberships
{in the Communist Party before the House Committee on un-dmerican
Activities in 1940, : S :

| In_the Washington Field Office report submitted fo_the Loyalty
Board therewwas et JoTth in toto the signed statement made by Remiagton
onAPril 23, 1947, regarding his activities with Elizabeth Bentley. “:

. In"thié statement he_admits_acquaintanceship with Joe. North, editor of |

"New@asses” who lived next door to his mother-in-low, Mrs._ Eliggbeth . _
Moos, ©nd through Joe Norih, " met an ‘individual known to him as Helen
= B e e
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whg_ggg_guﬁaggyeatlijggptified as E!igubeth_Bentlgy.~ He admitted

‘meeting Helen in Washington, who he claims was a reporter for the "PU".
. newsapaper, and of furnishing her with certain information which he

_above were furnished to the Civil Service Commission on June 12, 1948,

obtained thvough his position with the Department of Commerce. - He

. also advised that he gave her certain sums of money during his periodic
-meetings with Helen, which he claimed were in payment for copies of the

"paily Worker" and "PM."  Also included in the Washington report was ‘
the statement obtained from Remington during the Hatch Act investiga- i
tion in 1942. ' , ' . B

Thereafter, the reports containing the information summarized

and to the Department on June 25, 1948, On the basis of the information ..

" Jfurnished to the Civil Service Commission, Remington was suspended by

the Department of Commerce on July 18, 1948, pending a hearing. on
September 22, 1548, the Loyalty Hearing Board ruled that on all the 4
evidence submitted during the loyalty investigation, reasonable grounds
eristed fol belief that Remington was disloyal. [Following appealy-. the
yalty Review Board decided that the evidence did not establish reason-

'able grounds for belief that Remington was disloyal and ordered that he

be returned to his position on February 9, 1949.

You will recall that on September 30, 1948, Remington appeared
at the Buregu and was interviewed by me, at which time Remington recounted
in general language his past association with persons of Communist FParity
sympathies and with Communist front organizations. He then discussed -
the allegations made by Miss Bentley and stated that he intended to

lehellenge her statements in public for his own self-protection. .The

. {results of this interview were Jurnished to the Civil Service Commission
. land to the Department on October 1, 1948. ‘ o

During the perjury investigatian, which you will recall was

_.handled a8 o specicl, G WmoSt_eztensive and erhaustive investigation was

" conducted. Investigation was cqndQﬁﬁé&fﬁi:?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ:fEﬂffIQEQd,ojjicea

 oRd—Tn England, Francé, Japan, Persis, Canada, Thailgnd and Germany..

Former Communist Party members who knew Remington in "Enozville were

|

~ th

interviewed and their testimony was utilized during the trial. _Anne
Remington, divorced wife of Remington, wagwintanvtewed”g;hau§§§gg;y

duTing the perjury investigation. She hgd not bheen.interviewed previously
duFing the loyalty investigation because..at.that, time she was married

and living with Remington.and there was no-indication that she would

talk to the Buregu. It was her testimony which was most demaging to .
Remington and the new leads which developed through her informatioN .

-\ asststed greatly in the investigation. It will also be noted that Seth

ch son was asked by Congressman Thomas whether the Loyclty Board had

' eftt‘of FBI information as to Reming n's Communist activities -




"§n 1939 - 1940. Remington léft Knozville during the laitgrlﬁaft in_f:,
. 1937 to return to Dartmouth, married Anne Moos in 1939, and came to . .
. Washington <n May, 1940, to work. - It would, therefore, appear that -. .-

Anne Remington would naturally have pertinent information concerning™
Remington's activities during the pertinent period of 1939 and 1940

3

- had she been willing to talk at that time. This period of Remington's

activities was extensively developed during the perjury investigation
because of information furnished by Anne Remington. Logically, the

|loyclty investigation was not as complete -and erxtensive as the perjury

investigation but, as noted above, certain portions of information

relating to Remington's Communist Party activities in Knoxville and
the information received from Bentley were furnished to the Loyalty
Board for considerction in this case. o ' o

. As a matter of interest, in an article in the Washington .
Evening Stqr of June 18, 1950, ten days after Remington's indictment,
¥r. Richardson was quoted as saying, the gquestion "before us was
whether Remington was then a Communist, and we found no basis for
so holdinge..... I am willing to assume that Bentley, Budenz and ,
Chambers are all reformed and are now truthful and must be believed.
But they have no monopoly on reform, Is it not possible that Remington

also reformed”"

ACTION} None. This is Jor your information.
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‘Washington, D. C. ,
"LOYALTY QF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
PERJURY .

. / . . ’
PURPOSE: To advise that Seth Richard

-
N

y

Room___

pode. :
! L ’ “Waate, ~
Q- e
on's and Frances Perkins'

statements before the Subcommittee of the Com%?%tee on Appropriations,

ouse of Representatives, concerning the Remington case are correck. B
The Bureau was able to present additional evidence at the perjur
hich had not been developed during the loyalty investigation\

_ BACKGROUND: Concerning the .
statements~before the Subcommitiee o
House of Representatives, regarding

Seth Richardson and Frances -
f the Committee on Appropriations,
the amount of information furnished

.~ to the Loyalty Review Board concerning Remington's loyalty and the
amount of evidence presented during the Remington perjury trial, the
Bureau was able, as a result of the perjury investigation of Remington,
to produce additional information relating to his Communist activities.
Richcrdson's and Perkins' statements are, therefore, correctjin this
regard. ‘ - : 9% /

o — e

In the loyalty investigation we did develop and disSeminate 1

" ¢o0 the Civil Service Commission information that Remington, while a %
student ot Dartmouth College, was a member of the Young Communist League

- and while employed by the Tennessee Valley Authority in EKnorville, ‘
Tennessee, associated with individuals who were described as Communists,
namely, Henry C. Hart, Merwin Todd, Harry F. Alber, Bernard Borah, Mabel .
_Abercrombie and Muriel Borah. J. S. Remine, former Deputy Sheriff, Knozx :
County, .who conducted certain investigations in 1937, advised it was his.

opinion that Remington, along wit
Communist ‘Party in Knoz County.
was information, furnished by Eli
Communist Party membership and h
ring which operated -in the late

h others, was cctive in organizing .the
Also included in the loyalty reports
zabeth Bentley concerning Remington's
i8 connection with the Soviet espionage

1930's and early 1940's in New York City

. ey e Qg

’ nd W hi 1 R “c.. e - k3 /s ' i e
‘0 fzs ng on, .. RECORDEDBGI,' //‘ }_/)7-////(. o

‘ 4s wos pointed out by Richardsonyg dcpigﬁins, considerable

‘additioncisevidence was presented .at Remipg on' pkrjury~trid1'whice.we
secured subsequent to the loyalty investigation. This evidence

developed through interviews with Christine Eversole Benson, Kuriel ' .

Speaﬂﬁfﬁtlliams; Kenneth McConnell and Howard A. -Bridgman who later

.. testifBed at the trial that Remington was a member of the Communist - -

‘ ',ZWel;esgipony

8 -~

orty whideeemployed.by the TVA in Knozville in 1936-1937.




of Mrs. Anne Remington was most damaging to Remington, since sﬁe:was‘ ;

able to s?@te firsthand that both she and Renington were dues paying-
members of the Communist Party aend had met Elizabeth Bentley through
arrangements made by Joe North, editor of "New Xasses." She further
wes able to state that on their return from their honeymoon in Mexico

‘in 1939, she and Xemington stopped at Knozville where she was intro-

duced to Kenry Hart, Bernard Borah and Muriel Speare, who Remington

described as former fellow TVA employees and Communist Party members.

On return to New York, both she and Remington enrolled in the Workers

. School for courses in Marxism, which school was then located at

Communist Party headquarters. Additional information was developed -
through Anne Remington concerning Remington's Communist Party

activities which was presented by Anne Remington while testifying

at the Remington trial.

~ ) ;
ACTION: None. For your information.
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P gration and ﬂaturalization Service ‘ June 17’<1?53

a3 A / riag o ~ -
'f'gﬁﬁ?\uf‘nf“ ) Y e// 93
R L ““Reference is mad to"the oonmunioatlon or May 28, 1953,
R from Mr. Raymond F. Farrell, Assistant Commissioner, which .
-pontained a request for. information as to the oit: endhip atatua
,;orhthe naptioned individual, your file 8-5632u/ - .

g e W A [ PG H . »A
B (Ao ‘f“;,,w"w‘ Jedre EENE

,'f . A‘raview or the roodrds of this “d, 2B ¢ .
& aaithat: t?n\nbovo-named 1ndividual ds’ {dentio 1th»w1111am" AR % ks O
,“’ﬁ; Walter emington ‘who was' born.on October 25, 1917, :in New !brkyvq,gﬁﬁﬁa

koA fidividual has been the sub jeot of extensive S

1nveatigatlon by this Bureau regarding elleged ‘subversive

" mctivities, Orowing out of this, on January 27, 1953, he was -

.+ found guilty by & jury in Federal District Court for the Southern . L
. Distriot-of New York in-New York City on two_counts . ef ;8. perjury e

:indictment - Therenfter,;on ‘Pobruary,li, 1953, he. wasgagntonoedg
1n“priuan«on~e-ch gount,- ‘gentences . to: rnn*non-u&

-3 to 'thres years’
3 .ourrently.. -0n:April-15,. %1953,:he .urrendarod himnolf;ﬁnd-ia
'prosently in Federal oustody.,(IZl 6159) T .Sﬁ-*?{t' et

:ff-~ A /Thla 18 the result of & request for an FBI file check
and is not4tv ‘be considered as a clearanase or nonclearance of -

-, the individual_ involved, It is for your confidential use and L
*a¢Al not.. to .be: d;nscminnted to nnauthorized 1nd1v1dunls or agepciea.ﬁ L
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o Superviaor Tom Spenoer af the N

. at 12:05 pm today %0 advise that the Circuit Court of Appcals
* rad confirmed the eonviotion of Remington. Auguatusﬁhnd.and
Thouaa Swan confirmed the conutetton andecarned and diaacntc

ZU™ ¢ New York is gotttng @ 00pY of the opiuto
forward 1t to the Buraau. Sl e

Tom Spencer called back to aduzse tha
jytczal. “.An officiel con x:9é

id confidentzal and uno

rplqased tomorrov. ‘ _:{S-i s
Bt >~ - " - "NOT RECOBDED Ly
199 DEC 1 1953 ’
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© a reoont rpviow/ of the Buroau ruea regarding tililuam o
‘5-,Uulter Remington for the purposs-of furnishing the D.po.rtnont a 115t A
;. of ‘sommunications disseminated. by -the Bnruu regarding R rl
-t0-‘the ‘time he left Government:servise: - During the rov:.ou the’ to
.Fié‘personal history data -and Government emploment date rogarding R

g\“zon was noted and is suggested it ,be plpood the files for pouiblo ; .f
‘ruture rofcronce _purposes; - f_:;,.-.‘,‘-. e
-

- ,.- 3 f‘ .

C IR, 'Romington was born’ Ootobor 2 917. in Now York czty. to i
F- .. Prederiok -Remington and Lilltan Bnttorizm o- Beveral weeksa: following
fm.n..napbirth..-ho moved to Ridgewood,:Now Jersey,- -While there he Attondod
w1k Kenilyorth Grammar Sohool Wutil 1930 and R&dgewood High”Sohool until
231193l whien "he: graduated. . In’ Beptember, 193, he entered Dartmouth 1;::

,_‘_f.,;@ .0oXlége, Hanover, New Hampshire,:and as of. J\mo, 1936. ”ho ha.d com- o b
}pleted hia rreshmn and nophonovo yoars. ,' T PR
M!&“ Prom Septombox-. 1936, to Hay 1, 1937, he wae omployad with tho
»3 Iennasaee Valley Authority in Knoxville, Tennessee. ~For a portion of

o p:uho Summer of 1937, -he was employed with the Workers Xduocation c°m1tt§

. e,

H
‘

e f in Knoxville, Tennessee, - ‘He.returned to Dartmouth College . 4n:8eptombe
22 71937, ‘and had completed his” Junior ‘and senior years ,byidune,: :193Q, at

B ahich time he graduated, He endolled in'C ia University:in; N
o o Votober, 1940, and obtained a Masters Degree in Economios' ‘rrom*that \X
%, university dn June, . 1941, "It 48" ‘noted ‘that from May, - 1940, -t o’ »,July, S
<1941, Remington ‘was" uuployod ‘at’the National Resources Pla

38% gix:u Washington, -D,: C., dut during a portion of this period,. bo v“ ““\f

dglng ‘at ‘Columbia University. for his Dootorate, “oormmut botuoon r(\
ox'}c and Na.ahlngton. D. 0., tor that purpose up to Apr 19h1. L .\\' ,‘

.
oy T2
K% ‘:‘A 1\3?“’ ."..1‘_.

‘n a:"‘ Remington met Ann Moos Imandt tn February, 1938, M‘ the u‘“\

ﬁ; & student at Bennington Oollege in Vermont. +They were married.’

5 or 23, 1938, 4in New York State. . Two.children were born to- \ 3
i“ .. . rriage, namely, Bruae on Marech 15, 1942, and Galeyn on Aprj.],’ 8,\
E AT Ann Remington was awarded a final decree of divorce on . - :
45 :

? 36 1).91;9, in the Oiz-oult Oourt of Fux-tax Oounty. Virginia.
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" OFFICE WEMORANDUM - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Tot DIRECTOR, FBI -~ . Date: 5-17-57 . .-

Prem: . SAC, NEW ORLEANS ~ o

re: o o™ T I
: ' iiﬁer Secuitr Informant ‘ - . S

Re Paragraph I of SAC letter 57-19, entitled
"SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES - ADVISING BUREA |
RE AVAILABILITY OF INFORMANT POR TESTIMONY," | N
3

Pursuant to instructions, all closed files
in the 121, 138 and 140 slassifications have been
reviewed, and the attached list represents thgse cases
in the sbove classifications in which the informant. o .
furnished substantial information and was concealed - ' o~
by the use of a T symbol, ' ' : ‘ :

TPITASE SEE NEYT PAGE
- FOR COPIES)
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' NO #121-820 - - I
BwFile # ~ a/’"&
WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON d’f cL/

- Department of Commerce. -
Washington, D. C.

report of SA David Hanlin Becker, R
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